
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 17 JUN 2024

R1 17 Jun 2024 | Chepstow | BJLLEWELLYN RACING IN MEMORY OF GWILYM LLEWELLYN AMATEUR JOCKEYS’ HANDICAP
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
9:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 043701
	 2	 234570
	 3	 627775
	 4	 588348
	 5	 512674
	 6	 856
	 7	 133275
	 8	 690225
	 9	 545369
	10	 549006

BEAUTIFUL CROWN
SEA OF CHARM (FR)
MR BOSON
CITY ESCAPE (IRE)
BREGUET BOY (IRE)
AL WASL DREAM (IRE)
MOON OVER THE SEA
SKY DANCER
KEEPER
ZAMBEZI MAGIC

73
71
70.5
69
68.5
68.5
67.5
67.5
67.5
66

1
5
6
7
8
10
2
9
4
3

MR E CAGNEY  1.5 
MR WILLIAM DUNLOP  3 

MR JACK NICHOLLS  2.5 
MISS TILLY EVANS  2.5 
MISS B HAMPSON
MR PATRICK MILLMAN
MISS S BOWEN  1.5 
MISS AMY TUCKER  3 

MR F KEIGHLEY  3 

MISS J LLEWELLYN  2.5 

JACK JONES
G NICHOLLS
MR W G HARRISON
M LOUGHNANE
A WATSON
B J LLEWELLYN
A CARROLL
MRS N EVANS
C DYSON
B J LLEWELLYN

6
6
4
7
7
4
5
4
6
7

G
M
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G

UK
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK

60
60
59
56
55
55
53
53
52
49

	33-�3�-5-4
	38-�2�-9-6
	12-�0�-2-0
	56-�6�-3-7
	59-�8�-7-9
	 3-�0�-0-0
	32-�5�-2-5
	 7-�0�-2-0
	16-�1�-2-1
	37-�3�-3-3

$25,898
$31,060
$3,660
$39,325
$62,500
$0
$39,450
$4,518
$8,612
$24,247

	15-�2�-3-1
	8-�1�-3-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	18-�3�-2-2
	13-�1�-3-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	21-�3�-3-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BEAUTIFUL CROWN Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 1 Total: 33-3-5-4 Prize Money: $25,898
Jockey: Mr E Cagney WT: 73 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo uk g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-3-1
Sire: Helmet (AUS) Dam: Bright halo (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 10/06/24 (7 Days)
Owner: Mr Colin Westley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 24Aug23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 58.5	 $*6	 Finery	 1:37.12		  ........ 1½......................... not recover
3 of 8	 31Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 61	 [	 4]	 H Burns	 60.5	 $6	 Roundabout Silver	 1:41.64		  ........... 3...went modest 3rd final furlong
7 of 11	 13Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 33	 [	 4]	 Laura Pearson	 60	 $21	 Malka	 2:33.09		  ...... 15¼..................... never involved
12 of 12	 26Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 7]	 Laura Pearson	 58	 $34	 Shoot To Kill	 1:34.63		  ......... 50..................... eased halfway
1 of 9	 10Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 58	 [	 6]	 Dylan Hogan	 59	 $--	 Landlordtothestars	 1:38.03		  ........ 1½........................... driven out

2 SEA OF CHARM (FR) Trainer: G Nicholls Barrier: 5 Total: 38-2-9-6 Prize Money: $31,060
Jockey: Mr William Dunlop WT: 71 Good: 26-1-7-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b fr m Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Sea meets sky (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 17-0-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-2 Last Win: 30/11/21 (930 Days)
Owner: Mrs Harry Dunlop

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 21Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 5	 61	 [	 3]	 W Cox	 60	 $12	 Cephalus	 1:38.72		  ........ 2½.............stayed on same pace
4 of 8	 09Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 5	 65	 [	 8]	 W Cox	 59	 $17	 Boasty	 2:00.80		  ........... 1...............stayed on one pace
5 of 9	 15Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  G 	 6	 57	 [	 6]	 W Cox	 61.5	 $7.5	 Snooze Lane	 2:00.06		  ........... 4............................. no extra
7 of 11	 08Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 4]	 Mr William Dunlop	 67	 $9	 Swiss Pride	 1:39.04		  ........... 5....... weakened final 110 yards
11 of 13	 08May24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 5]	 W Cox	 60	 $--	 Damascus Steel	 2:33.79		  ........ 6½.............. always towards rear

3 MR BOSON Trainer: Mr W G Harrison Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,660
Jockey: Mr Jack Nicholls WT: 70.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Songerie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Sarah Harrison

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 14Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 58.5	 $9	 Night At Sea	 2:35.54		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
7 of 8	 02Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 2]	 C Lee	 61.5	 $4.5	 At Liberty	 2:39.94		  ........ 5¼........... weakened final furlong
7 of 13	 10Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 61	 $7	 Mrs Twig	 2:34.98		  ........ 8½...weakened quickly over 1f out
7 of 7	 09May24	 CFC	 awt	 3200	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $6	 Taxiing	 3:29.28		  ......... 50... virtually pulled up over 2f out
5 of 9	 28May24	 BGH	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 52	 [	 2]	 G Bass	 59.5	 $13	 Eljaytee	 2:05.97		  ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong

4 CITY ESCAPE (IRE) Trainer: M Loughnane Barrier: 7 Total: 56-6-3-7 Prize Money: $39,325
Jockey: Miss Tilly Evans WT: 69 Good: 17-1-0-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-2-2
Sire: Cityscape Dam: Lady gabrielle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-3 Last Win: 10/12/22 (555 Days)
Owner: Out Of Bounds Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 15Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $19	 Snooze Lane	 2:00.06		  ........ 6¼...................... never a factor
8 of 12	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 42	 [	 7]	 Brandon Wilkie	 57.5	 $12	 Bustaam	 2:22.04		  ...... 11¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 11	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  S 	 6	 45	 [	10]	 D Muscutt	 59.5	 $12	 Bletchley Storm	 2:19.86		  ......... 10............ held on for 3rd on line
4 of 13	 15May24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 1]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $11	 Golden Phase	 2:11.81		  ........ 2½.............. pressing for 3rd well 
8 of 13	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 60	 $--	 Pink Lily	 2:11.11		  ........ 6¾..................... never involved
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5 BREGUET BOY (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 8 Total: 59-8-7-9 Prize Money: $62,500
Jockey: Miss B Hampson WT: 68.5 Good: 27-3-3-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br ire g Fav: 7-2-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-3-1
Sire: Requinto (IRE) Dam: Holly hawk (IRE) J+H: 9-1-1-2 Turf: 31-4-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-2-3-2 Last Win: 23/10/23 (238 Days)
Owner: Juxtaposition Records

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 23Oct23	 WND	turf	 2200	  H 	 6	 58	 [	 1]	 Miss B Hampson	 67	 $6	 Ship To Shore	 2:37.86		  ........ 1¾......................... comfortably
2 of 8	 26Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 56	 [	 6]	 Miss B Hampson	 66.5	 $8	 Harbour Vision	 2:03.51		  ........ 1¾..............no extra close home
6 of 12	 12Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 4]	 Miss B Hampson	 68	 $6.5	 Sirius White	 1:41.60		  ........ 4½....................soon weakened
7 of 15	 18Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 3]	 Miss B Hampson	 71	 $12	 Dubai Immo	 2:08.62		  ......... 10...................weakened 1f out
4 of 10	 28Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 48	 [	 2]	 Laura Coughlan	 58.5	 $8.5	 Swatch	 1:46.87		  ........ 5¼............................. no extra

6 AL WASL DREAM (IRE) Trainer: B J Llewellyn Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Mr Patrick Millman WT: 68.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Aurora leigh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr B J Llewellyn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 12Aug22	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 40	 [	 5]	 L Steward	 60.5	 $11	 Lenormand	 1:41.77		  ......... 18................ well beaten final 2f
5 of 7	 06Sep22	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 53	 [	 3]	 S Cherchi	 57	 $--	 John Chard Vc	 1:25.89		  ........ 9¾............ weakened from 2f out
6 of 6	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 14	 [	 8]	 S D Bowen	 62.5	 $126	Trouville	 2:12.22		  ......... 27....................soon weakened

7 MOON OVER THE SEA Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 32-5-2-5 Prize Money: $39,450
Jockey: Miss S Bowen WT: 67.5 Good: 16-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Veiled beauty (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-2 Last Win: 11/03/24 (98 Days)
Owner: Mr D J Oseman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 23Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 7]	 Josephine Gordon	 60	 $7	 Crafter	 2:03.32		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
3 of 8	 02Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 4]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $5	 Virtual Hug	 2:43.38		  ........ 1½.. just denied second near finish
2 of 7	 13Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $*3	 Ten Ten Twenty	 2:41.47		  .......... ½...................not reach winner
7 of 12	 06May24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 58	 $6.5	 Andromedas Kingdom	 1:49.76		  ........ 8½......................no impression
5 of 12	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 61	 $7.5	 Camacho Man	 2:12.00		  ........ 5¼........ weakened towards finish

8 SKY DANCER Trainer: Mrs N Evans Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,518
Jockey: Miss Amy Tucker WT: 67.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Red boots (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Arthur Clayton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 05Aug22	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 38	 [	 8]	 D Allan	 57.5	 $26	 Leitzel	 1:31.13		  ...... 14¾.....soon beaten and weakened
11 of 11	 03Sep22	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 2]	 Jp Sullivan	 55.5	 $51	 Masterpainter	 1:41.87		  ...... 30¾...........tailed off towards finish
2 of 12	 14Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 5]	 T Jakes	 57.5	 $41	 Storm Valley	 2:25.68		  ........... 1................ not pace of winner 
2 of 11	 27Feb24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 53	 [	10]	 T Jakes	 57.5	 $11	 Bletchley Storm	 2:22.84		  ........... 1................ not pace of winner 
5 of 6	 14Mar24	 STH	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 61	 $*3.3	Opticality	 2:25.24		  ........ 4¼.................. never threatened

9 KEEPER Trainer: C Dyson Barrier: 4 Total: 16-1-2-1 Prize Money: $8,612
Jockey: Mr Freddie Keighley WT: 67.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel Dam: Portodora (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Dydb Marketing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 02May22	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 15	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 60	 $4	 Songo	 2:29.74		  ......... 22............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 5	 17May22	 BGH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 58	 $11	 Junoesque	 2:30.43		  ...... 38¾..................eased over 1f out
3 of 4	 31May22	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 50	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 54.5	 $17	 Mango Boy	 1:41.85		  ........ 4¾............................. no extra
6 of 8	 08Jun22	 YAR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 25	 [	 9]	 M Crehan	 61.5	 $26	 Otto Oyl	 1:42.09		  ...... 15¼........................ soon behind
9 of 9	 24Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 --	 [	10]	 Mr T Fisher	 59	 $26	 Alwajd	 2:04.34		  ...... 22½............................ outpaced

10 ZAMBEZI MAGIC Trainer: B J Llewellyn Barrier: 3 Total: 37-3-3-3 Prize Money: $24,247
Jockey: Miss Jessica Llewellyn WT: 66 Good: 15-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-3-2
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Millestan (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: 11/08/20 (1406 Days)
Owner: Mr B J Llewellyn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 20Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 3]	 Oisin Orr	 61.5	 $--	 Optician	 2:41.80		  ........ 6¼................kept on same pace
9 of 11	 07Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 6	 34	 [	10]	 Jordan Williams	 57.5	 $26	 Capstan	 2:23.04		  ........ 9¾.............. always towards rear
10 of 11	 23Mar24	 DON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 2]	 Archie Young	 55	 $8	 Destinado	 2:21.39		  ......... 27...................... never a factor
11 of 15	 18Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 7	 [	16]	 Miss J Llewellyn	 65.5	 $--	 Dubai Immo	 2:08.62		  ...... 18¼.....................never a danger
6 of 13	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 5]	 W Cox	 56.5	 $17	 Pink Lily	 2:11.11		  ........ 4¼...................... never a threat
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 17 JUN 2024

R2 17 Jun 2024 | Chepstow | PLAN A CONSULTING HANDICAP
Distance: 1622m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,100
9:48 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 448421
	 2	 112030
	 3	 321100
	 4	 044755
	 5	 292458
	 6	 047920
	 7	 709110

STOCKPYLE
OPTIVA STAR (IRE)
GREEN POWER
MACS DILEMMA (IRE)
HADLEY PARK
MICKS DREAM
RACING DEMON

61.5
61
60
60
59
57.5
57

4
7
5
6
1
2
3

JACK DOUGHTY  3 

J LEAVY  2.5 
S D BOWEN  2.5 
GEORGIA DOBIE  1.5 
W COX
GINA MANGAN  1.5 
G ROOKE

W MUIR & C GRASSICK
R HANNON
J GALLAGHER
J G O’SHEA
JOE PONTING
D FAULKNER
E DE GILES

5
4
9
6
4
6
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G

UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK

75
74
72
72
70
66
65

	20-�3�-3-2
	19-�3�-2-3
	53-�8�-3-4
	39-�7�-4-5
	13-�1�-2-1
	19-�1�-6-0
	25-�4�-5-2

$25,959
$23,633
$108,288
$41,226
$10,382
$18,304
$24,657

	4-�1�-0-1
	7-�1�-1-2
	11-�3�-1-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	8-�0�-2-0
	19-�4�-5-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 STOCKPYLE Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 4 Total: 20-3-3-2 Prize Money: $25,959
Jockey: Jack Doughty WT: 61.5 Good: 13-2-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Oasis Dream Dam: La pyle (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/06/24 (5 Days)
Owner: La Pyle Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 06May23	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 4	 73	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 61	 $5	 Mountbatten	 1:32.95		  ........ 2¼..... no extra inside final furlong
8 of 8	 18May23	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 1]	 P J Mcdonald	 59.5	 $--	 Lord Rapscallion	 1:26.77		  ........ 6¾....................soon weakened
4 of 10	 28Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 71	 [	 1]	 L Edmunds	 56	 $--	 New Image	 1:27.51		  ........... 2.....lost modest 3rd close home
2 of 10	 05Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 75	 [	 9]	 S D Bowen	 62.5	 $*5	 Arctician	 1:26.17		  ..........nk.........................kept on well
1 of 11	 12Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 6]	 Jack Doughty	 61.5	 $*4	 Dembe	 1:38.79		  .......... ¾.................always holding on

2 OPTIVA STAR (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 7 Total: 19-3-2-3 Prize Money: $23,633
Jockey: J Leavy WT: 61 Good: 11-3-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-2
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Leaf (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 12-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/09/23 (288 Days)
Owner: Optiva Securities Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 03Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 5]	 J Leavy	 58.5	 $*4.3	Poetic Force	 1:34.88		  ........ 1¼.......... kept on well inside final
2 of 7	 19Oct23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 76	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 57.5	 $5.5	 Magic Memories	 1:40.07		  ....... Lhd............headed towards finish
12 of 12	 06Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 40	 [	11]	 Alec Voikhansky	 60	 $13	 Dark Side Thunder	 1:25.72		  ...... 12¼.................................faded
3 of 12	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 57	 $15	 Perseverants	 1:40.77		  ........ 4¼...............stayed on one pace 
13 of 14	 01May24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 4	 15	 [	 9]	 J Leavy	 56.5	 $29	 Whitcombe Rockstar	 1:37.82		  ...... 21¼........................ soon beaten

3 GREEN POWER Trainer: J Gallagher Barrier: 5 Total: 53-8-3-4 Prize Money: $108,288
Jockey: S D Bowen WT: 60 Good: 22-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-1
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Hakuraa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-1 Last Win: 16/02/24 (122 Days)
Owner: Mr J Gallagher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 12Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 1]	 P J Mcdonald	 61.5	 $6	 Soames Forsyte	 1:49.31		  ..........nk...............headed close home
1 of 11	 24Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 P J Mcdonald	 60	 $5.5	 Cephalus	 1:39.40		  ..........nk.....................led close home
1 of 8	 16Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $--	 Photon	 1:47.93		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well
11 of 13	 01Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 54	 [	12]	 N Callan	 62	 $7.5	 Whitcombe Rockstar	 1:39.16		  ........ 8¾............ weakened over 1f out
11 of 11	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 17	 [	 6]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $41	 Azahara Palace	 1:46.10		  ...... 21¾.....................never on terms

4 MACS DILEMMA (IRE) Trainer: J G O’shea Barrier: 6 Total: 39-7-4-5 Prize Money: $41,226
Jockey: Georgia Dobie WT: 60 Good: 22-5-3-5 Track: 13-4-2-2

6yo b ire g Fav: 6-3-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Ohsosecret J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-5-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/23 (343 Days)
Owner: Hannah Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 28Aug23	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 75	 [	 2]	 Georgia Dobie	 59.5	 $8	 King Of War	 1:23.95		  ........ 2¼................... ran on one pace
4 of 8	 04Sep23	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 73	 [	 2]	 Georgia Dobie	 64.5	 $8	 Imperial Dream	 1:22.66		  ........... 3.............stayed on same pace 
7 of 12	 28Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $--	 Ranger Thunderbolt	 1:37.92		  ........ 4¼.............. gradually weakened
5 of 7	 19Oct23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $5.5	 Magic Memories	 1:40.07		  ........ 5¼.............. well held over 1f out
5 of 8	 28Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 4	 58	 [	 6]	 Gina Mangan	 55	 $13	 Law Supreme	 1:44.57		  ........ 7¼............ weakened over 2f out
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5 HADLEY PARK Trainer: Joe Ponting Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money: $10,382
Jockey: W Cox WT: 59 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 4-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Prewar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/11/22 (590 Days)
Owner: Mr P Ponting

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 14Dec22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 65	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 62	 $*2.3	Emperor Zen	 1:42.43		  ........ 5¼................ eased final furlong
2 of 5	 26Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 4	 79	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $3.5	 Raintown	 1:50.15		  ........ 2¼...............no match for winner
4 of 6	 05Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $3.1	 Demilion	 2:00.36		  ........ 4¼..soon edged right and no extra
5 of 6	 30Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 64	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 60	 $8.5	 Apache Spark	 1:27.42		  ........ 4¾............... no impression after
8 of 8	 04Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 31	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $81	 Woodstock	 1:28.03		  ......... 14........................ soon behind

6 MICKS DREAM Trainer: D Faulkner Barrier: 2 Total: 19-1-6-0 Prize Money: $18,304
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 57.5 Good: 15-1-4-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-0
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Malelane (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 16-1-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/07/22 (703 Days)
Owner: Devauden Court Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 29Jun23	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 C Howarth	 56.5	 $13	 Hafeet Alain	 1:37.90		  ........ 6¼........ rallied inside final furlong
7 of 10	 17Jul23	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 57.5	 $9	 Silver Gunn	 2:06.28		  ........ 8¼...................... never a factor
9 of 10	 19Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 54	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 63	 $6.5	 Eye Of The Water	 1:43.45		  ........... 6......................always behind
2 of 6	 18Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 69	 [	 8]	 Gina Mangan	 60.5	 $5.5	 Uncle Dick	 1:41.45		  ..........nk................................ran on
10 of 12	 10Oct23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 41	 [	10]	 Billy Loughnane	 62.5	 $*4.5	Shark Two One	 1:24.86		  ........ 8¾.................behind over 1f out

7 RACING DEMON Trainer: E De Giles Barrier: 3 Total: 25-4-5-2 Prize Money: $24,657
Jockey: G Rooke WT: 57 Good: 17-3-3-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-4-5-2
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Whatdoiwantthatfor (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 21-4-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 24/05/24 (24 Days)
Owner: John Manser & Simon Treacher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 12	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 1]	 Liam Wright	 54.5	 $6	 Darvel	 1:44.02		  ...... 20½............... unseated rider start
9 of 10	 28Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 24	 [	 4]	 W Cox	 60	 $9	 Swatch	 1:46.87		  ......... 14...................... never a factor
1 of 8	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 4]	 T Whelan	 59	 $--	 Star Of St James	 1:44.05		  ........ 4½............................... readily
1 of 13	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 65	 [	 7]	 G Rooke	 59	 $--	 Lunario	 1:42.17		  ........ DH...........................just got up
12 of 13	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 4]	 G Rooke	 57	 $7	 Siam Fox	 1:42.37		  ........ 5¾............................. tailed off
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R3 17 Jun 2024 | Chepstow | VICKERS.BET EBF MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1222m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP9,650
10:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 43
	 3	 5
	 4	
	 5	 6

FEERAAS (IRE)
HOFBURG
RAN AMOK (IRE)
SOLAR EDGE
WAKING DREAM (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58

2
1
5
4
3

H DOYLE
ALEC VOIKHANSKY  1.5 
J LEAVY  2.5 
GINA MANGAN  1.5 
H CROUCH

A WATSON
R HANNON
H PALMER
C MASON
R BECKETT

2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
F

IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$1,224
$1,880
$245
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 FEERAAS (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,224
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Imtiyaaz (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Ahmed Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 16May24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 51	 [	 8]	 J Bryan	 60.5	 $9	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:09.81		  ........ 6¾.............. lost 2nd final furlong

2 HOFBURG Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,880
Jockey: Alec Voikhansky WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Balayage (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Mohamed Saeed Al Shahi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 16May24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 4]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $8	 Symbol Of Honour	 1:09.81		  ........ 7¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 7	 07Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 38	 [	 3]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $7	 Seagulls Eleven	 1:26.37		  ........ 7¼................kept on same pace 

3 RAN AMOK (IRE) Trainer: H Palmer Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $245
Jockey: J Leavy WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Caledonian belle (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D R Passant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 28May24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 49	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 60.5	 $17	 Santa Savana	 1:15.47		  ........ 7¾...... kept on inside final furlong

4 SOLAR EDGE Trainer: C Mason Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Heavenly edge J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Taylor,hodges,mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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5 WAKING DREAM (IRE) Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: La rouel (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 48	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 58	 $12	 Celandine	 1:12.44		  ........ 8½.never going pace to challenge
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R4 17 Jun 2024 | Chepstow | DOWNLOAD THE VICKERS.BET APP HANDICAP
Distance: 1222m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP7,100
10:48 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 312401
	 2	 342217
	 3	 822212
	 4	 167006
	 5	 520956
	 6	 211583
	 7	 102201
	 8	 795923
	 9	 965432

DOLLY GRAY
ALBERT CEE (FR)
CONNIE’S ROSE
COCO BEAR (IRE)
PUNCHBOWL FLYER (IRE)
GLAMOROUS EXPRESS (IRE)
ON EDGE
INANNA (IRE)
HOWZAK

62.5
61.5
61
61
60
59
59
54
54

6
3
2
7
5
9
8
4
1

LAURA PEARSON
S D BOWEN  2.5 
C HUTCHINSON  1.5 
H DOYLE
GEORGIA DOBIE  1.5 
JACK DOUGHTY  3 

GINA MANGAN  1.5 
C HARDIE
W COX

D LOUGHNANE
JAMES OWEN
G HARRIS
P CHAMINGS
J G O’SHEA
A CARROLL
C MASON
BRIAN TOOMEY
D FAULKNER

5
4
5
6
7
5
6
4
6

M
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G

UK
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

77
75
74
74
72
70
70
59
59

	10-�2�-2-1
	 8-�1�-2-1
	39-�7�-8-8
	27-�6�-1-0
	43-�7�-2-1
	26-�4�-2-5
	21-�6�-2-4
	22-�1�-2-1
	21-�5�-2-2

$14,778
$8,970
$55,174
$32,336
$57,261
$29,182
$33,218
$15,281
$21,958

	4-�1�-1-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	16-�1�-4-2
	21-�6�-1-0
	32-�7�-1-1
	13-�3�-1-2
	15-�4�-1-4
	5-�0�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 DOLLY GRAY Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 6 Total: 10-2-2-1 Prize Money: $14,778
Jockey: Laura Pearson WT: 62.5 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Tamayuz Dam: Exceedingly J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/09/23 (276 Days)
Owner: Mr Alan Gray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 07Jun23	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 4]	 S Cherchi	 60	 $6	 Hello Me	 1:12.56		  ........ 2¼............... asserted inside last
2 of 8	 15Jun23	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 74	 [	 2]	 S Cherchi	 67.5	 $*2.8	Bayraat	 1:13.98		  ..........nk...rallied but held towards finish
4 of 10	 30Jun23	 CHS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 38	 [	 4]	 Mr Paul Kavanagh	 64.5	 $12	 Paws For Thought	 1:24.99		  ...... 13¼..........kept on into modest 4th 
10 of 12	 25Jul23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 48	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 62.5	 $11	 Hello Me	 1:12.91		  ........ 8¼............. lost place over 2f out
1 of 11	 15Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 1]	 S Cherchi	 61.5	 $9	 Four Adaay	 1:01.03		  ........ 1½................. ridden and ran on

2 ALBERT CEE (FR) Trainer: James Owen Barrier: 3 Total: 8-1-2-1 Prize Money: $8,970
Jockey: S D Bowen WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Alzahra J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/23 (266 Days)
Owner: Franconson Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 03Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 62	 [	 9]	 N Callan	 62	 $7	 Sassy Redhead	 1:12.94		  ........ 2¼..............no extra final furlong
2 of 11	 05Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 68	 [	 4]	 J F Egan	 61.5	 $6	 Full Prime	 1:11.93		  .......... ½.........................always held
2 of 7	 18Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 2]	 J F Egan	 59.5	 $*2.5	The Toff	 1:25.04		  .......... ¾............................. no extra
1 of 8	 25Sep23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 74	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 62.5	 $3.3	 Mumayaz	 1:11.00		  ........ 2½............................... readily
7 of 16	 04Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 64	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $7	 Momaer	 1:16.50		  ........... 5......... kept on same pace final

3 CONNIE’S ROSE Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 2 Total: 39-7-8-8 Prize Money: $55,174
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 61 Good: 24-3-4-6 Track: 17-5-4-5

5yo b uk m Fav: 6-1-3-0 58+kg: 4-0-3-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 16-1-4-2
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Sing so sweetly J+H: 11-2-2-2 Turf: 25-4-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 31/05/24 (17 Days)
Owner: Paul & Ann de Weck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  H 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $4.5	 Sub Thirteen	 1:03.99		  .........................just denied on the nod
2 of 9	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 60	 $*4.5	Hiatus	 1:16.73		  ........ 1½............................. no extra
2 of 10	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 65	 [	10]	 C Hutchinson	 57.5	 $8.5	 Sarah’s Verse	 1:11.12		  ........ 3¼........... no extra towards finish
1 of 9	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 2]	 C Hutchinson	 57	 $5	 Beyond Equal	 0:59.32		  .......... ¾................. ridden and ran on
2 of 9	 07Jun24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 6]	 C Hutchinson	 63.5	 $--	 Rhythmic Acclaim	 1:12.31		  ........ 1¾......................no impression 

4 COCO BEAR (IRE) Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 7 Total: 27-6-1-0 Prize Money: $32,336
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 61 Good: 10-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br ire g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-6-1-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: House of roses J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-0 Last Win: 13/05/23 (401 Days)
Owner: Trish & Colin Fletcher-hall & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 29Jul23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 65	 [	 9]	 H Turner	 56.5	 $4.5	 Tiger Crusade	 1:12.03		  ........ 4½................kept on same pace
7 of 10	 27Sep23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 61	 [	10]	 R Hornby	 63	 $*5.5	Hierarchy	 1:12.73		  ........ 6¾.............................. a factor
12 of 13	 05Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 44	 [	 6]	 H Crouch	 60	 $13	 Under The Twilight	 1:17.33		  ...... 12¼........................ soon beaten
13 of 16	 04Nov23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 52	 [	17]	 R Hornby	 60	 $19	 Momaer	 1:16.50		  ........ 9¾...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 11	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $--	 Bishop’s Crown	 1:10.21		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
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5 PUNCHBOWL FLYER (IRE) Trainer: J G O’shea Barrier: 5 Total: 43-7-2-1 Prize Money: $57,261
Jockey: Georgia Dobie WT: 60 Good: 22-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-7-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: All on red (IRE) J+H: 7-0-1-0 Turf: 38-6-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-4-1-0 Last Win: 28/06/21 (1085 Days)
Owner: The Cross Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Oct23	 WND	turf	 1000	  H 	 2	 80	 [	 7]	 Georgia Dobie	 52	 $9	 Korker	 1:01.72		  ........ 2½......................kept on in 2nd
10 of 11	 07Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 2	 65	 [	 2]	 Georgia Dobie	 52	 $--	 Blind Beggar	 1:06.60		  ........ 7¼......... weakened inside final 2f
9 of 11	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 46	 [	10]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $--	 Bishop’s Crown	 1:10.21		  ...... 11½....................soon weakened
5 of 5	 17May24	 HAM	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 63	 [	 2]	 A Brookes	 59	 $13	 Iris Dancer	 1:10.01		  ........... 5..........................plugged on
6 of 6	 31May24	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 64	 [	 6]	 Georgia Dobie	 58.5	 $--	 Albegone	 1:01.12		  ........... 2..........no extra final 100 yards

6 GLAMOROUS EXPRESS (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 9 Total: 26-4-2-5 Prize Money: $29,182
Jockey: Jack Doughty WT: 59 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-2
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Glamorous air (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 22/03/24 (87 Days)
Owner: M Doocey, S Doocey & P J Doocey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 13Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 58.5	 $3	 First Company	 1:13.24		  ........ 1¾...........................soon clear
1 of 11	 22Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 72	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 63	 $*3.3	Global Humor	 1:14.30		  ........... 1................... won going away
5 of 10	 28Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 64	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 58.5	 $7	 One More Dream	 1:13.79		  ........... 4.................. never dangerous
8 of 9	 06May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 46	 [	 5]	 W Carson	 56	 $26	 Tiriac	 1:15.71		  ...... 11¼.....................never on terms
3 of 11	 29May24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 57	 [	 7]	 Jack Doughty	 52	 $15	 Change Sings	 1:11.50		  ........ 1¾.never going pace to challenge

7 ON EDGE Trainer: C Mason Barrier: 8 Total: 21-6-2-4 Prize Money: $33,218
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 59 Good: 15-6-1-1 Track: 7-3-0-2

6yo uk g Fav: 8-4-1-2 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-1-4
Sire: Mayson Dam: Edge of light J+H: 12-5-2-1 Turf: 17-6-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: 10/06/24 (7 Days)
Owner: Chris Mason Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 25Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 40	 [	12]	 Gina Mangan	 59.5	 $8	 Star Of Lady M	 1:10.22		  ........ 9¼...................... never a factor
2 of 9	 22Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 1]	 Gina Mangan	 58.5	 $6.5	 Strike	 1:12.28		  ..........nk.kept on but held towards finish
2 of 10	 06May24	 WND	turf	 1000	  H 	 5	 71	 [	10]	 Gina Mangan	 60.5	 $*3.5	Jacquelina	 1:03.86		  ......... hd............not quite reach winner
10 of 13	 25May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 58	 [	 4]	 Gina Mangan	 56.5	 $--	 Sixties Chic	 1:10.43		  ........ 5¼......................no impression 
1 of 10	 10Jun24	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 73	 [	10]	 Gina Mangan	 62.5	 $5.5	 Safari Dream	 0:59.42		  ..........nk.......... kept on strongly to lead 

8 INANNA (IRE) Trainer: Brian Toomey Barrier: 4 Total: 22-1-2-1 Prize Money: $15,281
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 54 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Kiss of spring (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 20/05/22 (759 Days)
Owner: Summerstorm Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 11Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 38	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 61	 $29	 Rodborough	 0:57.87		  ........ 8¾................. outpaced halfway
5 of 7	 30Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 61.5	 $13	 Back Tomorrow	 1:13.81		  ........ 3¼............ kept on towards finish
9 of 9	 14Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $10	 Laura’s Breeze	 1:28.51		  ........ 5¼..............no telling impression
2 of 13	 06May24	 BEV	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 55	 [	 3]	 J Fanning	 57.5	 $34	 Powdering	 1:33.70		  ........ 4½....... rallied for 2nd close home
3 of 9	 03Jun24	 WTH	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 1]	 J Fanning	 61.5	 $4.3	 Eminent Jewel	 1:25.57		  ........ 2¼........... no extra towards finish

9 HOWZAK Trainer: D Faulkner Barrier: 1 Total: 21-5-2-2 Prize Money: $21,958
Jockey: W Cox WT: 54 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

6yo uk g Fav: 6-2-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Alys love J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 8-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-1-0 Last Win: 04/11/21 (956 Days)
Owner: Mr W B Hawkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 06Mar24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 38	 [	 7]	 D Costello	 61.5	 $34	 Big R	 1:12.53		  ...... 10½........... weakened final furlong
5 of 12	 29Mar24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 62	 [	 9]	 D Costello	 60	 $29	 Dark Side Prince	 0:59.20		  ........ 1¾..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 8	 13Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 54	 [	 5]	 D Costello	 60.5	 $8	 Buraback	 0:58.64		  ........... 4............................. no extra
3 of 9	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 52	 [	 9]	 W Cox	 55	 $34	 Connie’s Rose	 0:59.32		  ........ 1½..................kept on one pace 
2 of 6	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 38	 [	 4]	 W Cox	 61.5	 $--	 Jacquelina	 0:58.06		  ........ 3½................................ran on
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R5 17 Jun 2024 | Chepstow | BEST PRICES GUARANTEED DAILY AT VICKERS.BET HANDICAP
Distance: 1222m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
11:18 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 478331
	 2	 314151
	 3	 435480
	 4	 228425
	 5	 545061
	 6	 148653
	 7	 475091
	 8	 147358
	 9	 488008
	10	 183074
	11	 104486
	12	 90899
	13	 694525
	14	 768955
	15	 767980
	16	 005499

BAMA LAMA
HANNAH’S RETURN
PORTERINTHEJUNGLE (IRE)
DIAMONDSINTHESAND (IRE)
GLOBAL EFFORT (IRE)
SAVANNAH SMILES (IRE)
ONE HART (IRE)
SISTERS IN THE SKY
ISHANI
PORT NOIR
MINTANA
MISS BILLIE
LOUIS TREIZE (IRE)
DESTINY’S SPIRIT
MUSAYTIR (IRE)
GLAMOROUS STAR (IRE)

61.5
61.5
61
61
61
61
61
59.5
59
59
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5

11
6
5
14
16
15
8
9
10
4
3
7
13
1
12
2

O SEARLE  2.5 
LIAM WRIGHT  2.5 
TAYLOR FISHER  1.5 
C HARDIE
JOSEPHINE GORDON
C HUTCHINSON  1.5 
T P QUEALLY
H DOYLE
R CLUTTERBUCK
S D BOWEN  2.5 
J LEAVY  2.5 
H CROUCH
ZOE LEWIS  3 

GINA MANGAN  1.5 
E GREATREX
JACK DOUGHTY  3 

B MILLMAN
G BROWN
D FAULKNER
A WINTLE
P MCENTEE
G HARRIS
D DONOVAN
G HARRIS
M HUNT
R STEPHENS
H EVANS
M WIGHAM
D FAULKNER
D F DAVIS
G HARRIS
A CARROLL

6
5
8
7
4
4
7
5
5
7
4
4
8
4
6
4

M
M
M
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
G
M
G
M

UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE

55
55
54
54
54
54
54
51
50
50
48
44
44
42
41
38

	41-�5�-4-7
	19-�6�-0-1
	42-�5�-1-6
	31-�1�-6-4
	20-�1�-3-3
	24-�3�-2-4
	65-�6�-8-6
	42-�3�-3-4
	 8-�0�-0-1
	69-�8�-8-6
	21-�3�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	52-�5�-5-3
	23-�3�-1-0
	45-�1�-1-1
	 7-�0�-0-0

$33,978
$23,788
$26,253
$21,713
$12,830
$23,195
$51,346
$37,803
$1,503
$49,127
$16,585
$0
$34,579
$17,045
$7,796
$804

	26-�4�-2-4
	7-�3�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-4-3
	9-�1�-2-1
	21-�3�-2-2
	26-�2�-3-1
	18-�2�-1-3
	0-�0�-0-0
	35-�4�-5-3
	10-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	22-�3�-2-2
	7-�0�-0-0
	19-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 BAMA LAMA Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 11 Total: 41-5-4-7 Prize Money: $33,978
Jockey: O Searle WT: 61.5 Good: 13-3-2-3 Track: 11-2-2-3

6yo ch uk m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-4-2-4
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Kindia (IRE) J+H: 7-2-0-1 Turf: 21-3-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-1 Last Win: 08/06/24 (9 Days)
Owner: Canisbay Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 21Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 31	 [	 5]	 O Searle	 55	 $7.5	 Hard Solution	 1:14.81		  ........ 5¼............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 11	 20Apr24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 32	 [	 9]	 O Searle	 55.5	 $15	 Mehmo	 1:02.58		  ........ 7¾............ weakened from 1f out
3 of 10	 06May24	 WND	turf	 1000	  H 	 5	 52	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 54	 $--	 Jacquelina	 1:03.86		  .......... ½.......................nearest finish
3 of 10	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 4]	 O Searle	 57	 $9.5	 Malham Tarn Cove	 1:12.20		  ........... 2..kept on to take 3rd inside final
1 of 10	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 47	 [	 2]	 O Searle	 54.5	 $8.5	 Vape	 1:10.74		  .......... ¾.................eased close home

2 HANNAH’S RETURN Trainer: G Brown Barrier: 6 Total: 19-6-0-1 Prize Money: $23,788
Jockey: Liam Wright WT: 61.5 Good: 11-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo uk m Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Hannahs turn J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 09/05/24 (39 Days)
Owner: K W Sneath

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 20Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 5]	 Mr T Fisher	 60	 $*2.6	Monsieur Fantaisie	 1:15.04		  ....... Lhd......................... just held on
4 of 13	 21Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 6]	 J Leavy	 55	 $--	 Indie Skies	 1:26.52		  ........ 4¾....... stayed into 4th near finish
1 of 6	 07Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 8]	 Rossa Ryan	 58	 $*2.5	Moorgate	 1:13.75		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
5 of 10	 05Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 41	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $*4.2	Diamond Dreamer	 1:11.01		  ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong
1 of 10	 09May24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 8]	 Liam Wright	 58	 $8.5	 Street Parade	 1:02.32		  ........ 2½............................... readily

3 PORTERINTHEJUNGLE (IRE) Trainer: D Faulkner Barrier: 5 Total: 42-5-1-6 Prize Money: $26,253
Jockey: Taylor Fisher WT: 61 Good: 18-3-0-2 Track: 5-1-1-0

8yo ch ire m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Porto calero J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-5-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 17/10/22 (609 Days)
Owner: Devauden Court Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 24Aug23	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 59	 [	 3]	 Billy Loughnane	 58.5	 $12	 Hastily	 0:58.61		  .......... ½................ not pace of winner
5 of 8	 04Sep23	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 43	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 59.5	 $*5.5	On Edge	 0:58.64		  ........... 5..........plugged on final furlong
4 of 15	 09Oct23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 52	 [	14]	 K Stott	 58.5	 $10	 On Edge	 1:12.18		  ........ 1¾.weakened into 4th close home
8 of 10	 05Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 19	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 62.5	 $13	 Intoxicata	 1:24.01		  ......... 13.............. gradually weakened
10 of 10	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 18	 [	 8]	 Zoe Lewis	 56	 $--	 Bama Lama	 1:10.74		  ........... 9............ weakened over 1f out

4 DIAMONDSINTHESAND (IRE) Trainer: A Wintle Barrier: 14 Total: 31-1-6-4 Prize Money: $21,713
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 61 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-1

7yo bay ire g Fav: 4-0-2-0 58+kg: 6-0-3-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-4-3
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: La dama boba (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-4-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr S G Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 18Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 2]	 F Marsh	 60	 $--	 Man On A Mission	 1:12.80		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
8 of 9	 11Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 60	 $6.5	 Bossy Parker	 1:28.91		  ........ 5¾..................... never involved
4 of 14	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 8]	 F Marsh	 59.5	 $9	 Tilsworth Turf	 1:18.10		  ........ 3½.......................nearest finish
2 of 13	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 6]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $--	 Marchetti	 1:29.97		  ........... 2...... stayed on to chase winner 
5 of 10	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 44	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 59	 $*3	 Bama Lama	 1:10.74		  ........ 1½............ weakened over 1f out
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5 GLOBAL EFFORT (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 16 Total: 20-1-3-3 Prize Money: $12,830
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 61 Good: 10-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Irish madam J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/06/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Mrs Rita Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Apr24	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 1]	 Josephine Gordon	 60.5	 $13	 Batchelor Boy	 1:00.21		  ........ 2½.......................nearest finish
5 of 9	 29Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 6]	 Josephine Gordon	 59.5	 $19	 White Umbrella	 1:14.17		  ........ 4¼..................never going pace 
10 of 10	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 16	 [	10]	 Josephine Gordon	 61	 $--	 Magic Gem	 1:24.97		  ...... 13¼............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 8	 27May24	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 48	 [	 8]	 Josephine Gordon	 54	 $34	 Rhythmic Acclaim	 1:16.20		  ........ 5½............ weakened over 1f out
1 of 12	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 60	 $--	 Ustath	 1:13.86		  ..........nk.. stayed on to lead close home

6 SAVANNAH SMILES (IRE) Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 15 Total: 24-3-2-4 Prize Money: $23,195
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 61 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-2

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-2-2
Sire: Unfortunately (IRE) Dam: Silicon star (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/03/24 (107 Days)
Owner: Grace Harris Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 16Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 4]	 C Hutchinson	 58.5	 $9	 Late Arrival	 1:14.42		  ........ 3¾.......................nearest finish
8 of 11	 30Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 42	 [	11]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $--	 Buraback	 1:13.11		  ........ 5¼.............. always towards rear
6 of 9	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 38	 [	 3]	 C Hutchinson	 53.5	 $21	 Hiatus	 1:16.73		  ........... 7...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 11	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 54	 [	 1]	 C Hutchinson	 60.5	 $13	 Symbol Of Hope	 1:12.40		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace
3 of 9	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 30	 [	 4]	 C Hutchinson	 58.5	 $8.5	 Jacquelina	 0:59.16		  ........... 5..................kept on one pace

7 ONE HART (IRE) Trainer: D Donovan Barrier: 8 Total: 65-6-8-6 Prize Money: $51,346
Jockey: T P Queally WT: 61 Good: 20-2-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo br ire g Fav: 5-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-3-1
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Crystal morning (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 24-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 08/06/24 (9 Days)
Owner: Mrs K Keane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 9]	 H Shaw	 58	 $15	 Tilsworth Turf	 1:18.10		  ........ 6¼........no impression inside final
5 of 11	 30Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 7]	 S D Bowen	 58	 $*3.5	Voodoo Ray	 1:10.08		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
12 of 12	 13May24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 6	 12	 [	12]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $21	 Coconut Bay	 1:28.04		  ...... 15¼........weakened after turning in
9 of 10	 17May24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 28	 [	 4]	 Molly Gunn	 55.5	 $29	 Powdering	 1:25.20		  ........ 9½.....................never on terms
1 of 15	 08Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 41	 [	10]	 T P Queally	 59.5	 $--	 Lady Wingalong	 1:22.43		  ..........nk.........................held on well

8 SISTERS IN THE SKY Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 9 Total: 42-3-3-4 Prize Money: $37,803
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 59.5 Good: 18-0-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch uk g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-1-3
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Sunny york (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 17-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-0 Last Win: 23/03/24 (86 Days)
Owner: Paul & Ann de Weck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 10Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 50	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $*3.5	Red Walls	 1:14.62		  ........... 2................kept on same pace
7 of 13	 23Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 43	 [	10]	 F Marsh	 61	 $9.5	 Mumcat	 1:14.27		  ........ 3½.................. never dangerous
3 of 8	 06May24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 50	 [	 5]	 F Marsh	 59	 $8.5	 Under Curfew	 1:05.92		  ........ 1¼........................never nearer
5 of 15	 15May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 49	 [	 9]	 Billy Loughnane	 60.5	 $8	 Voodoo Ray	 1:11.32		  ........ 2½..................not reach leaders
8 of 10	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 28	 [	10]	 C Hutchinson	 56.5	 $8	 Bama Lama	 1:10.74		  ........ 5¼.....................never on terms

9 ISHANI Trainer: M Hunt Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,503
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ardad (IRE) Dam: Ishiamber J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs P Scott-Dunn

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 29Jul23	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 6	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 63.5	 $15	 Alpine Girl	 1:02.20		  ...... 16¾............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 11	 30Dec23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 47	 [	 1]	 R Clutterbuck	 60	 $--	 Pessoa	 1:29.87		  ........ 5½....................soon weakened
12 of 12	 12Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 4	 [	 2]	 S B Kirrane	 60.5	 $34	 Pessoa	 1:29.62		  ...... 18½............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 10	 21Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 4	 [	 6]	 S B Kirrane	 61	 $51	 Warrior Square	 1:27.89		  ...... 17¾............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 9	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 --	 [	 8]	 R Hornby	 60	 $--	 Bhubezi	 1:34.47		  ......... 27............ weakened over 2f out

10 PORT NOIR Trainer: R Stephens Barrier: 4 Total: 69-8-8-6 Prize Money: $49,127
Jockey: S D Bowen WT: 59 Good: 26-1-5-2 Track: 13-2-1-0

7yo uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 35-4-5-3
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Cocabana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 01/04/24 (77 Days)
Owner: Mrs V James

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 07Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 5	 14	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 53.5	 $7	 Maharajas Express	 1:07.26		  ...... 14¼..................... never involved
3 of 10	 27Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 49	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 59.5	 $13	 Little Empire	 1:28.36		  ........ 2¾..............stayed on well in 3rd
11 of 13	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $--	 Marchetti	 1:29.97		  ...... 22½.....................never on terms
7 of 10	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 57.5	 $15	 Malham Tarn Cove	 1:12.20		  ........ 4½............ weakened over 1f out
4 of 10	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 42	 [	 1]	 Jack Doughty	 54	 $15	 Bama Lama	 1:10.74		  ........ 1¼..................kept on one pace 
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11 MINTANA Trainer: H Evans Barrier: 3 Total: 21-3-0-1 Prize Money: $16,585
Jockey: J Leavy WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo gr uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Catmint J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (268 Days)
Owner: Mr B Preece

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 04Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 29	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 57	 $9	 Bankrupt	 1:12.78		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 9	 19Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 2]	 W Cox	 58	 $--	 Mokaatil	 1:01.41		  .......... ¾..................not reach leaders
4 of 8	 11Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 4]	 J Leavy	 56	 $5	 Basholo	 1:01.70		  ........ 2¾............. went 4th close home
8 of 8	 01Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 26	 [	 8]	 Jack Doughty	 52.5	 $--	 Newyorkstateofmind	 1:14.39		  ........ 8¼....................soon weakened
6 of 10	 07Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 24	 [	11]	 W Cox	 61.5	 $--	 Neptune Legend	 1:11.51		  ........ 5¼...................... never a threat

12 MISS BILLIE Trainer: M Wigham Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Koropick (IRE) Dam: Misu billy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: David Tate Danny Lawson Michael Wigham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 07Jun23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 21	 [	12]	 J F Egan	 57	 $--	 New Business	 1:25.52		  ...... 19¼......made no telling impression
10 of 10	 04Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 4	 43	 [	 1]	 J F Egan	 58	 $151	Whispering Words	 1:41.86		  ...... 13¼...................... always in rear
8 of 9	 10Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 8]	 A Farragher	 57	 $126	Composite	 2:19.76		  ......... 29...................... always in rear
9 of 10	 20Feb24	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 14	 [	 9]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $34	 Bobby Shaftoe	 2:15.41		  ...... 15¾........... weakened final furlong
9 of 10	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 16	 [	 9]	 D Keenan	 58.5	 $15	 Magic Gem	 1:24.97		  ...... 11½...........................weakened 

13 LOUIS TREIZE (IRE) Trainer: D Faulkner Barrier: 13 Total: 52-5-5-3 Prize Money: $34,579
Jockey: Zoe Lewis WT: 57.5 Good: 10-2-1-0 Track: 10-2-2-0

8yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-2-2
Sire: Slade Power (IRE) Dam: Black rodded J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 11/03/22 (829 Days)
Owner: Mr Gareth Cheshire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 08Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 22	 [	 4]	 Laura Coughlan	 55.5	 $17	 Captain Dandy	 1:13.86		  ........ 8¼......................always behind
4 of 7	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 6	 43	 [	 4]	 Laura Coughlan	 54	 $13	 Joy Choi	 1:03.51		  ........... 2.......................nearest finish
5 of 10	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 7]	 Laura Coughlan	 56	 $19	 Malham Tarn Cove	 1:12.20		  ........ 3¼..............no telling impression
2 of 9	 31May24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 29	 [	10]	 Ethan Jones	 54	 $10	 Jacquelina	 0:59.16		  ........ 3½........................... stayed on
5 of 6	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 6	 13	 [	 6]	 Ethan Jones	 52	 $--	 Jacquelina	 0:58.06		  ........ 6½...................... always in rear

14 DESTINY’S SPIRIT Trainer: D F Davis Barrier: 1 Total: 23-3-1-0 Prize Money: $17,045
Jockey: Gina Mangan WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

4yo ch uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear Dam: Ellen gates J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/10/22 (612 Days)
Owner: S J Edwards & A G Ash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 25Sep23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 22	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 53	 $17	 Albert Cee	 1:11.00		  ........ 9½.............. gradually weakened
8 of 9	 12Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 9	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 58	 $5	 Jumira Bridge	 1:11.25		  ...... 11¾............. weakened soon after
9 of 10	 27Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 29	 [	 9]	 O Lewis	 56.5	 $51	 Little Empire	 1:28.36		  ........... 7..................... never involved
5 of 13	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 8]	 Gina Mangan	 56	 $--	 Marchetti	 1:29.97		  ........... 7........................never nearer
5 of 9	 28May24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 39	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 56	 $--	 Obee Jo	 1:28.67		  ........... 4......... kept on same pace final

15 MUSAYTIR (IRE) Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 12 Total: 45-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,796
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-1-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Top of the art (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-1 Last Win: 13/01/23 (521 Days)
Owner: Paul & Ann de Weck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 26Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 39	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 58	 $17	 Red Walls	 1:11.64		  ........... 3........ weakened towards finish
7 of 10	 11Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 26	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $34	 Savannah Smiles	 1:12.78		  ........ 5¾.............weakened home turn
9 of 9	 11Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 22	 [	 6]	 Jack Doughty	 52	 $67	 Bossy Parker	 1:28.91		  ........ 9¼....................soon weakened
8 of 10	 10Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 21	 [	 5]	 C Hutchinson	 57.5	 $--	 Gidwa	 1:15.54		  ........ 7¾.............. well held over 1f out
11 of 12	 06May24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 --	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $--	 Andromedas Kingdom	 1:49.76		  ...... 40¼................................ eased

16 GLAMOROUS STAR (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $804
Jockey: Jack Doughty WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Glamorous air (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Doocey, S Doocey & P J Doocey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 27Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 7]	 T Whelan	 57	 $201	Appointed One	 1:13.34		  ...... 27¾...................weakened 2f out
5 of 6	 28Jun23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 6	 33	 [	 2]	 Mollie Phillips	 51.5	 $21	 Gustav Ucicky	 1:11.10		  ........ 4¾.....................never on terms
4 of 8	 10Jul23	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 36	 [	 2]	 Mollie Phillips	 53.5	 $34	 On Edge	 1:13.11		  ........ 4¼............ lost 3rd towards finish
9 of 11	 19Jul23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 6	 28	 [	 7]	 B Curtis	 57.5	 $--	 Chamber Choir	 1:14.16		  ........ 6¼.............. always towards rear
9 of 10	 05Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 14	 [	 6]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $34	 Jacquelina	 1:01.33		  ...... 10¼........well beaten inside final 2f
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R6 17 Jun 2024 | Chepstow | VICKERS.BET WEEKLY FREE BET CLUB HANDICAP
Distance: 1622m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP5,700
11:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 460006
	 2	 726270
	 3	 736290
	 4	 6375
	 5	 988784
	 6	 587099
	 7	 235481
	 8	 505242
	 9	 052696
	10	 562357

BOBBY DASSLER (IRE)
GALACTIC GLOW (IRE)
AMERICAN ROSE
BOBACIOUS
THEWAYTOTHESTARS
DOURADO
KALAMA SUNRISE
LETTER OF THE LAW (IRE)
DOONBEG FARMER (IRE)
RAINBOW SIGN

62
62
61.5
61.5
60.5
60.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5

8
2
1
5
9
4
6
7
10
3

R CLUTTERBUCK
TAYLOR FISHER  1.5 
J LEAVY  2.5 
J BRYAN
C HUTCHINSON  1.5 
H DOYLE
E GREATREX
GEORGIA DOBIE  1.5 
LIAM WRIGHT  2.5 
C HARDIE

MRS L MONGAN
J TICKLE
H EVANS
G NICHOLLS
G HARRIS
P CHAMINGS
J CHANNON
J G O’SHEA
G BROWN
M PATTINSON

5
7
4
4
5
10
4
5
6
6

G
G
M
G
M
H
M
G
G
G

IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK

56
56
55
55
53
53
48
47
45
44

	22-�1�-4-0
	49-�3�-8-4
	16-�1�-2-4
	 7-�0�-0-1
	24-�2�-3-3
	60-�6�-9-6
	 9-�1�-1-1
	41-�2�-8-4
	39-�2�-4-3
	40-�2�-4-5

$19,916
$31,286
$12,253
$1,189
$17,328
$52,064
$6,095
$26,934
$16,237
$20,716

	8-�1�-1-0
	12-�0�-5-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-0
	30-�3�-5-3
	3-�1�-0-0
	18-�1�-5-1
	10-�1�-2-0
	12-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BOBBY DASSLER (IRE) Trainer: Mrs L Mongan Barrier: 8 Total: 22-1-4-0 Prize Money: $19,916
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 62 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Butoolat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Thrive Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 14Sep23	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 5	 62	 [	12]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $17	 New Heights	 1:44.57		  ........... 3..... no extra inside final furlong
13 of 13	 11Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 30	 [	 8]	 L Morris	 60	 $41	 Port Erin	 1:37.98		  ...... 13¼............ weakened over 1f out
12 of 12	 25Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 4]	 P Bradley	 63	 $21	 So Chic	 1:23.20		  ......... 11.dropped to last final 110 yards
12 of 12	 13Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 22	 [	 6]	 J Crowley	 61.5	 $21	 Pink Lily	 2:07.44		  ...... 15¾....................soon weakened
6 of 9	 17Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 46	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 61	 $26	 Comedian Leader	 1:42.54		  ........... 5........... weakened final furlong

2 GALACTIC GLOW (IRE) Trainer: J Tickle Barrier: 2 Total: 49-3-8-4 Prize Money: $31,286
Jockey: Taylor Fisher WT: 62 Good: 22-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 6-1-1-1 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 2-2-0-0 Distance: 12-0-5-2
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Shine like a star J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-1 Last Win: 05/07/23 (348 Days)
Owner: The Clueless Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 51	 [	 2]	 Mr T Fisher	 61	 $--	 Lilandra	 1:41.70		  ........... 4...............kept on final furlong
6 of 13	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 6	 26	 [	 1]	 T Heard	 61.5	 $29	 Fiddlers Green	 2:34.44		  ...... 15¾...................weakened 1f out
2 of 12	 06May24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 57	 [	 2]	 Mr T Fisher	 60	 $9	 Andromedas Kingdom	 1:49.76		  ........ 1¼............always held by winner
7 of 9	 20May24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 40	 [	 3]	 Mr T Fisher	 61	 $*4.3	Laser Focus	 2:06.53		  ...... 10½............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 13	 24May24	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 41	 [	12]	 Mr T Fisher	 58.5	 $--	 Pink Lily	 2:11.11		  ........ 7¼...................weakened 1f out

3 AMERICAN ROSE Trainer: H Evans Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-2-4 Prize Money: $12,253
Jockey: J Leavy WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Washington Dc (IRE) Dam: Mortitia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 10/12/22 (555 Days)
Owner: Mr B Preece

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 26Jul23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 53	 [	 1]	 Millie Wonnacott	 58	 $6.5	 Spirit Of Breeze	 1:14.95		  ........ 2½.............stayed on same pace 
6 of 10	 02Sep23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 35	 [	 4]	 Millie Wonnacott	 54.5	 $15	 Musical Tribute	 1:10.78		  ........... 8.........never troubled principals
2 of 11	 19Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 4]	 W Cox	 61.5	 $34	 Bossy Parker	 1:28.74		  ........ 1¼........... no chance with winner
9 of 10	 20Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 45	 [	 7]	 W Cox	 61.5	 $3	 Miss Moonshine	 1:14.42		  ........ 4¾................ well beaten final 2f
11 of 14	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 6	 35	 [	14]	 F Larson	 58.5	 $11	 Tilsworth Turf	 1:18.10		  ........ 8¾....................soon weakened

4 BOBACIOUS Trainer: G Nicholls Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,189
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Telescope (IRE) Dam: First experience J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Clear Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 10Apr24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 4	 46	 [	 3]	 W Cox	 63.5	 $81	 Machete Beach	 2:07.95		  ........ 8¼..plugged on inside final furlong
3 of 7	 22Apr24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 60	 [	 8]	 W Cox	 62.5	 $81	 Deira Mile	 2:06.84		  ......... 16.................................faded
7 of 9	 29Apr24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 32	 [	 1]	 J Bryan	 64.5	 $41	 Fighter Command	 2:13.48		  ...... 14¼......... weakened entering final
5 of 10	 07Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 27	 [	 7]	 W Cox	 57.5	 $15	 Local Bay	 1:39.49		  ........... 7............ weakened over 1f out
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5 THEWAYTOTHESTARS Trainer: G Harris Barrier: 9 Total: 24-2-3-3 Prize Money: $17,328
Jockey: C Hutchinson WT: 60.5 Good: 18-1-2-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

5yo b uk m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: Last supper J+H: 10-1-0-2 Turf: 16-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/08/23 (308 Days)
Owner: Mr Ronald Davies & Mrs Candida Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 10Oct23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 5	 43	 [	 9]	 K O’neill	 60	 $15	 Shark Two One	 1:24.86		  ........ 6½...................... never a factor
8 of 14	 23Oct23	 WND	turf	 1600	  H 	 5	 35	 [	 6]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $--	 Marsh Benham	 1:47.94		  ...... 11¾.............. gradually weakened
7 of 13	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 26	 [	 4]	 C Hutchinson	 57.5	 $--	 Havana Goldrush	 1:42.64		  ...... 12¾............ weakened over 1f out
8 of 13	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 24	 [	13]	 C Hutchinson	 61	 $--	 Marchetti	 1:29.97		  ...... 12¾.... weakened approaching final
4 of 9	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 3]	 C Hutchinson	 60	 $8.5	 Kalama Sunrise	 1:34.21		  ........ 4¾...............stayed on one pace

6 DOURADO Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 4 Total: 60-6-9-6 Prize Money: $52,064
Jockey: H Doyle WT: 60.5 Good: 30-5-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

10yo b ire h Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-3-5-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Skehana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/07/23 (329 Days)
Owner: Mrs Belinda Wickens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 02Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 6	 31	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 62.5	 $23	 Albus Anne	 1:45.56		  ...... 12½.............. well held over 1f out
7 of 14	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 6	 55	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 62	 $--	 Red Hat Eagle	 1:41.03		  ........ 2½........no impression on leaders
11 of 11	 06Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 7	 [	10]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $17	 Island Of Skye	 1:39.60		  ...... 18¾........................ soon beaten
9 of 10	 13Dec23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 25	 [	 5]	 R Clutterbuck	 60	 $21	 Deed Pole	 1:38.24		  ...... 11¾.....................never on terms
9 of 12	 28May24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 6	 43	 [	11]	 H Crouch	 59	 $23	 My Mate Mike	 1:24.35		  ........ 5¼......made no impression 2f out

7 KALAMA SUNRISE Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $6,095
Jockey: E Greatrex WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Coulsty (IRE) Dam: Evanesce J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/24 (9 Days)
Owner: Dave And Gill Hedley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 25Sep23	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 6	 42	 [	13]	 Rose Dawes	 53.5	 $7.5	 Ceilidh	 1:25.44		  ........ 2¾........................never nearer
5 of 12	 13Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 6	 30	 [	 1]	 Rose Dawes	 56.5	 $10	 Struck Gold	 1:48.04		  ........ 7¼.......went never dangerous 5th
4 of 11	 21May24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 35	 [	 5]	 E Greatrex	 57.5	 $--	 Rivas Rob Roy	 1:37.06		  ........ 2¼......... kept on same pace final
8 of 9	 28May24	 LES	 turf	 1400	  H 	 6	 6	 [	10]	 E Greatrex	 56	 $5.5	 Obee Jo	 1:28.67		  ...... 16¼.....................never on terms
1 of 9	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 41	 [	 1]	 E Greatrex	 57.5	 $11	 Dappled Light	 1:34.21		  ........ DH......................... just held on

8 LETTER OF THE LAW (IRE) Trainer: J G O’shea Barrier: 7 Total: 41-2-8-4 Prize Money: $26,934
Jockey: Georgia Dobie WT: 57.5 Good: 27-0-4-3 Track: 11-0-2-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-5-1
Sire: Lawman (FR) Dam: Lady ravenna (IRE) J+H: 5-0-2-0 Turf: 22-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 31/05/22 (748 Days)
Owner: Mr N G H Ayliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 23Oct23	 WND	turf	 1600	  H 	 6	 9	 [	 5]	 Georgia Dobie	 58	 $13	 Mayz	 1:50.23		  ......... 18......dropped to last before final 
5 of 11	 26Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 31	 [	 1]	 Georgia Dobie	 60	 $67	 Van Zant	 1:41.89		  ........ 6¾................kept on same pace 
2 of 12	 20Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 44	 [	11]	 Georgia Dobie	 56	 $15	 Uncle Dick	 1:34.66		  ........... 3..............kept on for clear 2nd
4 of 13	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 35	 [	 5]	 Georgia Dobie	 56.5	 $9.5	 Marchetti	 1:29.97		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace
2 of 9	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 39	 [	 7]	 Georgia Dobie	 56.5	 $8.5	 Bhubezi	 1:34.47		  ........ 1½............headed towards finish

9 DOONBEG FARMER (IRE) Trainer: G Brown Barrier: 10 Total: 39-2-4-3 Prize Money: $16,237
Jockey: Liam Wright WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo br ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0
Sire: Vadamos (FR) Dam: Risk a look J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/08/21 (1027 Days)
Owner: Mr S Gardiner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 26Jul23	 LIN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 6	 34	 [	 6]	 H Davies	 57	 $11	 Dark Company	 2:08.22		  ........ 8¼........... weakened final furlong
2 of 10	 28Jul23	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 46	 [	 3]	 C Bishop	 61.5	 $8.5	 Starry Eyes	 1:36.99		  ........... 1............headed towards finish
6 of 7	 30Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 27	 [	 1]	 Gina Mangan	 58.5	 $11	 On The Nose	 1:35.97		  ........ 7¾...................weakened 1f out
9 of 13	 14May24	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 12	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 58	 $10	 Marchetti	 1:29.97		  ...... 13¾.... weakened approaching final
6 of 9	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 6	 22	 [	 2]	 Liam Wright	 55	 $23	 Kalama Sunrise	 1:34.21		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong

10 RAINBOW SIGN Trainer: M Pattinson Barrier: 3 Total: 40-2-4-5 Prize Money: $20,716
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-2-1
Sire: Adaay (IRE) Dam: Pax aeterna (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: 15/08/22 (672 Days)
Owner: Forever Amber

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 24Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 6	 36	 [	 6]	 T Whelan	 58.5	 $--	 Destinado	 2:07.63		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 11	 19Feb24	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 51	 [	 3]	 T Whelan	 61.5	 $--	 Thoughtful Gift	 1:38.64		  ........... 2.....................held on for 2nd
3 of 8	 28Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 33	 [	 1]	 T Whelan	 61.5	 $6.5	 Thoughtful Gift	 1:40.90		  ........ 6¼.............stayed on same pace 
5 of 9	 29Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 6	 34	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 58.5	 $17	 Specialist View	 1:41.87		  ........ 6¼........... plugged on inside final
7 of 13	 05May24	 SAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 6	 7	 [	 3]	 Mr R Birkett	 64.5	 $--	 Dakota Power	 1:36.18		  ...... 15½....................soon weakened
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R7 17 Jun 2024 | Windsor | FITZDARES HANDICAP
Distance: 1025m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,400
12:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 252320
	 2	 132224
	 3	 121532
	 4	 324231
	 5	 573122
	 6	 834645
	 7	 153110
	 8	 336220

SPLIT THE PROFIT (IRE)
KISS AND RUN
BINT HAVANA GOLD
FIDELIUS
HORSE WHISPERER (IRE)
LIEUTENANT RASCAL (IRE)
SOUTHBANK (IRE)
ACER

62
61.5
61.5
61.5
61
60.5
59.5
59

1
4
8
2
6
7
3
5

SORCHA WOODS  3 

K O’NEILL
F MARSH
L MORRIS
S DE SOUSA
GRACE MCENTEE  1.5 
S M LEVEY
ROSSA RYAN

M MURPHY & M KEADY
R COOK & J BRIDGER
R HUGHES
R COWELL
C DWYER
P MCENTEE
S C WILLIAMS
C COX

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
F
G
F
G
G
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK

69
68
68
68
67
66
64
63

	13-�0�-3-1
	11-�1�-3-1
	 9-�2�-2-1
	 6-�1�-2-2
	12-�2�-3-1
	14-�1�-2-2
	10-�3�-0-1
	 7-�0�-2-3

$11,905
$15,364
$11,979
$11,064
$13,462
$15,258
$14,298
$6,722

	5-�0�-3-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-2-2
	8-�1�-2-1
	10-�1�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SPLIT THE PROFIT (IRE) Trainer: M Murphy & M Keady Barrier: 1 Total: 13-0-3-1 Prize Money: $11,905
Jockey: Sorcha Woods WT: 62 Good: 7-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-3-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Anne of kiev (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jim Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 29Mar24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 59	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $21	 Brunel Nation	 1:11.58		  ........ 5¼......... kept on same pace final
2 of 8	 11Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 70	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $*3.5	Be Here Now	 0:58.76		  ..........nk....... stayed on to press winner 
3 of 8	 29Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 62	 $6	 Hearitfortheboys	 1:14.62		  ........ 1½...... chased leaders near finish
2 of 11	 11May24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 61	 $--	 Law Of Average	 0:57.24		  ........... 2.........no impression on winner
15 of 19	 01Jun24	 EPS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 15	 [	 3]	 J F Egan	 52.5	 $26	 Blue Storm	 0:55.62		  ...... 16¾............. lost place over 1f out

2 KISS AND RUN Trainer: R Cook & J Bridger Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-3-1 Prize Money: $15,364
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 61.5 Good: 8-0-2-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Desert kiss J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 11-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/10/23 (259 Days)
Owner: Mr J E Burrows

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 15Oct23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 65	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 57.5	 $15	 Al Shabab Storm	 1:13.75		  ........... 5................ weakened into 3rd 
2 of 10	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 6	 67	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 62.5	 $10	 Sub Thirteen	 1:13.84		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
2 of 5	 06May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 D Probert	 58	 $--	 Charlie Mason	 1:16.18		  ........ 2¼................kept on same pace
2 of 7	 25May24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 70	 [	 1]	 H Davies	 55.5	 $7	 Grandlad	 0:57.25		  ..........nk............................. just held
4 of 9	 08Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 7]	 H Davies	 58.5	 $--	 Formidable Force	 1:09.27		  ........... 5..no extra inside final 100 yards

3 BINT HAVANA GOLD Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-2-1 Prize Money: $11,979
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Wings ablaze (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-1 Last Win: 04/03/24 (105 Days)
Owner: Alan & Christine Bright And John Henwo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 25Jan24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 59	 [	 4]	 Ethan Jones	 61	 $*1.9	Musical Diva	 0:58.22		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner
1 of 10	 04Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 67	 [	 2]	 Ethan Jones	 57.5	 $*3	 Dandy Sands	 1:15.59		  .......... ¾........................... ridden out
5 of 10	 26Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 63	 [	 9]	 Ethan Jones	 57.5	 $6	 The Real Mckay	 1:15.71		  ........... 2................kept on same pace 
3 of 10	 08May24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 4]	 Ethan Jones	 59	 $11	 Tennessee Gold	 1:11.87		  ........ 3½.......... went 3rd towards finish
2 of 8	 29May24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 71	 [	 9]	 Ethan Jones	 58.5	 $6.5	 Crafty Spirit	 1:12.99		  ..........nk................ headed near finish

4 FIDELIUS Trainer: R Cowell Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-2-2 Prize Money: $11,064
Jockey: L Morris WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-2
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Peace dreamer (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/05/24 (25 Days)
Owner: Mrs Susan Hadida

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26Oct23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 2]	 R Coakley	 60.5	 $21	 Nazron	 0:58.14		  ........... 4........... no chance with winner
4 of 8	 14Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 7]	 R Coakley	 59	 $4.5	 Dreadpirateroberts	 1:01.26		  ........ 3¾.............stayed on same pace 
2 of 4	 01May24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 69	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 61	 $*2.5	Miss Anya	 1:00.76		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
3 of 11	 11May24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $--	 Law Of Average	 0:57.24		  ........... 3................kept on same pace 
1 of 7	 23May24	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 4]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $*1.8	Match Anthem	 0:59.15		  ........ 2½................................ran on
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5 HORSE WHISPERER (IRE) Trainer: C Dwyer Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-3-1 Prize Money: $13,462
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 61 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Verbalise (IRE) J+H: 4-1-2-1 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/04/24 (76 Days)
Owner: Strawberry Fields Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 17Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 56	 [	 8]	 A Farragher	 59.5	 $--	 Mart	 0:59.57		  ........ 2¼.................ran on same pace
3 of 11	 14Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $6.5	 Via Blanca	 0:58.71		  ........ 2¾... plugged on in 3rd inside final
1 of 7	 02Apr24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 66	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 57	 $6	 Musical Diva	 1:13.67		  ........... 2................................ran on
2 of 10	 08May24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 66	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 62	 $6	 Tennessee Gold	 1:11.87		  ........ 2¼............. headed and no extra 
2 of 7	 25May24	 SAL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $*2.9	Boadicia	 1:00.41		  ........ 1¾.......... ran on well final furlong

6 LIEUTENANT RASCAL (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-2-2 Prize Money: $15,258
Jockey: Grace Mcentee WT: 60.5 Good: 13-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-2
Sire: U S Navy Flag (USA) Dam: Try yes J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/09/23 (288 Days)
Owner: Ruby Red Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 26Feb24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 71	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $*1.9	Ziggy’s Missile	 1:01.09		  ........ 2¼...... lost 2nd inside final furlong
4 of 7	 12Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 4	 66	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 56.5	 $8.5	 Ziggy’s Missile	 0:57.51		  ........... 4.... weakened approaching final
6 of 11	 15Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 5	 54	 [	 2]	 B Sayette	 62	 $8.5	 Heathcliff	 1:26.31		  ........ 6¾..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 12	 17May24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 63	 [	 2]	 Grace Mcentee	 58.5	 $15	 Mart	 1:12.33		  ........... 3.. ran on same pace inside final
5 of 8	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 61	 [	11]	 Grace Mcentee	 59	 $9	 Noisy Music	 1:10.42		  ........ 4¼..........................plugged on

7 SOUTHBANK (IRE) Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 3 Total: 10-3-0-1 Prize Money: $14,298
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 6-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Ramone (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-1 Last Win: 18/04/24 (60 Days)
Owner: Mr David N Reynolds & Mr C D Watkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 03Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 52	 [	 8]	 M Ghiani	 61	 $*2.8	Badosa	 1:13.74		  ........ 2¾......... kept on same pace final
3 of 9	 22Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 55	 [	 2]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $*3.3	Gogo Yubari	 1:12.82		  ........ 1¾........ lacked pace to challenge
1 of 8	 11Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 63	 [	 1]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $4.5	 Zachary	 1:12.93		  ........... 3................. ridden and ran on
1 of 8	 18Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 6	 64	 [	 3]	 M Ghiani	 64.5	 $--	 Cogsworth	 1:13.24		  ..........nk.... ran on to lead towards finish
11 of 11	 11May24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 25	 [	11]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $9	 Law Of Average	 0:57.24		  ...... 12½...........well beaten over 1f out

8 ACER Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-2-3 Prize Money: $6,722
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 59 Good: 7-0-2-3 Track: 4-0-0-2

3yo ch uk f Fav: 3-0-1-2 58+kg: 3-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-2
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Heliograph J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 7-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Josie Ridgers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 28Jul23	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 49	 [	 6]	 J Fahy	 58	 $*2.6	Propitious	 1:13.70		  ........ 5¼........ faded into 3rd inside final
6 of 10	 17Aug23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 31	 [	 5]	 S Hitchcott	 55	 $13	 Zoulu Chief	 1:12.43		  ...... 12¼..............no extra final furlong
2 of 7	 06Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 62	 [	 6]	 J Fahy	 58	 $3.8	 North View	 1:09.65		  ........ 1¾........... no chance with winner
2 of 4	 13Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 77	 [	 6]	 J Fahy	 58	 $*1.4	Vice Captain	 1:02.02		  ........ 1¾..... no extra inside final furlong
10 of 11	 22Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 39	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $10	 South Shore	 1:12.37		  ........... 9.........no extra from over 1f out
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R8 17 Jun 2024 | Windsor | FITZDARES EBF RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1025m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP6,800
1:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 65
	 2	 5
	 3	 6
	 4	 3
	 5	 854
	 6	 0
	 7	
	 8	 5
	 9	 5
	10	 0
	11	 43
	12	 055
	13	

ANT COLONY (IRE)
COLOCOLO
DISTANT RUMBLE
INVINCIBLE CROWN (IRE)
SUPER DINO (IRE)
ANGEL AT MIDNIGHT
DANDIZAAM
HAPPY HAPPY (IRE)
JOHN’S DRAGON (IRE)
PATHETIC FALLACY
ROSELILY (IRE)
SIENNA GOLD
TIANA ROSE

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

11
4
7
13
8
2
10
1
12
9
3
5
6

C BISHOP
B SAYETTE
L EDMUNDS
F MARSH
S DE SOUSA
P BRADLEY
K O’NEILL
L MORRIS
P-L JAMIN
R DAWSON
DYLAN HOGAN
J GILLIGAN
A FARRAGHER

E J-HOUGHTON
K P DE FOY
R TEAL
R HUGHES
MISS A MURPHY
M MURPHY & M KEADY
J R JENKINS
M USHER
T DASCOMBE
J BUTLER
JACK JONES
B MILLMAN
P MCBRIDE

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

G
C
C
C
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$214
$0
$0
$982
$2,087
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,229
$0
$0

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ANT COLONY (IRE) Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $214
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Mujadil jane J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Neil Smith & Alfie Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 67	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $9.5	 Hawaiian	 1:03.75		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 12	 11May24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 46	 [	 1]	 E Greatrex	 60.5	 $*3.5	Over Spiced	 1:00.53		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong

2 COLOCOLO Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mohaather Dam: Ocelot J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Kpf Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 --	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 58.5	 $21	 Where’s Clare	 1:01.76		  ........ 4¼................ not trouble leaders

3 DISTANT RUMBLE Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Edmunds WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rumble Inthejungle (IRE) Dam: Distant thunder (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Homecroft Wealth Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 06May24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 2]	 C Fallon	 60.5	 $21	 Star Anthem	 1:05.40		  ........ 5¾.........................no progress

4 INVINCIBLE CROWN (IRE) Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $982
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Nurse dee (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Eamon Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 06Jun24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 11	 [	 7]	 F Marsh	 60.5	 $11	 Cool Hoof Luke	 1:11.74		  ........... 2.............. faded towards finish
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5 SUPER DINO (IRE) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,087
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Strings of life J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Daniel MacAuliffe & Anoj Don

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 26Mar24	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 4	 [	 9]	 F Larson	 57.5	 $--	 Sex On Fire	 1:00.62		  ...... 18¼..............no telling impression
5 of 8	 20Apr24	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 51	 [	 8]	 L Edmunds	 59.5	 $41	 Fondest Dream	 1:01.88		  ........ 4¼............. faded final 110 yards
4 of 7	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Gallius	 1:04.51		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau

6 ANGEL AT MIDNIGHT Trainer: M Murphy & M Keady Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bradley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Muraaqaba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ursa Major Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 04Jun24	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 5	 --	 [	11]	 S De Sousa	 56.5	 $--	 Where’s Clare	 1:01.76		  ...... 11½.....................never on terms

7 DANDIZAAM Trainer: J R Jenkins Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elzaam (AUS) Dam: Dandilion (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Golden Equinox Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

8 HAPPY HAPPY (IRE) Trainer: M Usher Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Morris WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Mystic dream J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Twenty Four Carrot Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 01Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 3	 [	 1]	 G Rooke	 57.5	 $--	 Amestris	 0:57.84		  ...... 19½...................... never a threat

9 JOHN’S DRAGON (IRE) Trainer: T Dascombe Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P-l Jamin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodi Bear (IRE) Dam: Air of mystery J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Millennial Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 24May24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 47	 [	 1]	 P-l Jamin	 56.5	 $7	 Stage Effect	 1:17.86		  ........ 8¼..... no extra inside final furlong

10 PATHETIC FALLACY Trainer: J Butler Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Dawson WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Make Believe Dam: Loved so much J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr J Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 05Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	 9]	 R Dawson	 58	 $101	Leovanni	 1:00.28		  ...... 13¼......................always behind
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11 ROSELILY (IRE) Trainer: Jack Jones Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,229
Jockey: Dylan Hogan WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Chelsea corsage (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Snell & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 11May24	 LES	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 59	 [	11]	 Dylan Hogan	 58	 $23	 Over Spiced	 1:00.53		  ........ 2½..............lost third final strides
3 of 6	 01Jun24	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 39	 [	 2]	 Dylan Hogan	 57.5	 $5.5	 Amestris	 0:57.84		  ........ 9½...................... never a threat

12 SIENNA GOLD Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Gilligan WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Shirin jaan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Daddies Girl Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 --	 [	14]	 Gina Mangan	 56	 $--	 Betty Clover	 1:04.07		  ...... 23¼.. never better than mid-division
5 of 14	 15May24	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 45	 [	10]	 Gina Mangan	 56	 $81	 Spirited Dancer	 1:10.61		  ........ 7¾................kept on same pace 
5 of 9	 08Jun24	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 5	 47	 [	 1]	 Gina Mangan	 56	 $--	 Violet Love	 0:58.63		  ........ 6¼............................. no extra

13 TIANA ROSE Trainer: P Mcbride Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Farragher WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Prisom (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Ten Fools & A Horse Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
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R9 17 Jun 2024 | Windsor | FITZDARES RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 2012m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP8,000
1:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 21
	 2	 1
	 3	 43
	 4	 7
	 5	
	 6	 46
	 7	 92

MASTER BUILDER
RIBBA HILL (IRE)
MASTEROFGREYGOOSE (IRE)
OFFIAH’S BOY
STAR TIME
EPIDAVROS (IRE)
GALAXY PRINCESS

62.5
61.5
59
58
58
57
57

4
2
6
5
7
1
3

O MURPHY
H SHAW
D MUSCUTT
S M LEVEY
D PROBERT
BILLY LOUGHNANE
ROSSA RYAN

D MENUISIER
G TUER
J PARR
T WARD
A KING
D LOUGHNANE
R BECKETT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
G
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0

$6,888
$3,942
$1,410
$0
$0
$463
$2,282

	2-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MASTER BUILDER Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $6,888
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Laufeen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Mr Aj Walls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 8	 29Apr24	 WND	turf	 2000	  G 	 5	 64	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 57	 $10	 Lyric	 2:11.25		  ........ 1¾...............no match for winner
1 of 9	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 70	 [	 7]	 B Sayette	 58	 $2.6	 Subsequent	 2:18.36		  ....... Lhd........................... ridden out

2 RIBBA HILL (IRE) Trainer: G Tuer Barrier: 2 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,942
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 61.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Anklet (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/05/24 (45 Days)
Owner: Mr Grant Tuer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 5	 03May24	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 5	 73	 [	 4]	 H Shaw	 54	 $13	 Love Safari	 2:49.99		  ....... Lhd........................... ridden out

3 MASTEROFGREYGOOSE (IRE) Trainer: J Parr Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,410
Jockey: D Muscutt WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mastercraftsman (IRE) Dam: Elegant peace (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The Old Studs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 25Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 67	 [	 8]	 D Muscutt	 58.5	 $34	 Miss Sunset Strip	 1:26.65		  ........... 1.......................nearest finish
3 of 12	 22May24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 68	 [	 3]	 N Callan	 58	 $5	 Smouldering	 1:26.36		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on

4 OFFIAH’S BOY Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Brivido (FR) Dam: Zerka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Legacy Group Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 02Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 34	 [	 3]	 Rossa Ryan	 57.5	 $21	 Mercury Day	 1:47.26		  ...... 10¼........................... soon held
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5 STAR TIME Trainer: A King Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Probert WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test Dam: Salve etoiles (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hunscote Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

6 EPIDAVROS (IRE) Trainer: D Loughnane Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $463
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Piscean dream (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss Sarah Hoyland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 19Apr24	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 5	 54	 [	11]	 S De Sousa	 56	 $10	 Volto Di Medusa	 1:43.95		  ........ 5½................ not trouble leaders
6 of 7	 23May24	 CTT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 5	 39	 [	 5]	 R Scott	 54.5	 $34	 See The Green	 2:46.89		  ...... 13¾............ weakened over 1f out

7 GALAXY PRINCESS Trainer: R Beckett Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,282
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Galaxy highflyer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Helena Springfield Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 4	 54	 [	 5]	 R Kingscote	 58	 $26	 Sinology	 2:12.64		  ........ 9¼................never near leaders
2 of 10	 16May24	 SAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 4	 63	 [	 8]	 R Clutterbuck	 58	 $19	 Oxford Comma	 2:20.26		  ........ 3¾...............stayed on to go 2nd 
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R10 17 Jun 2024 | Windsor | FITZDARES SPRINT SERIES QUALIFIER HANDICAP
Distance: 1218m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP18,400
2:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 108750
	 2	 083375
	 3	 611252
	 4	 397046
	 5	 366446
	 6	 370306
	 7	 222145
	 8	 321125
	 9	 600050
	10	 731771
	11	 224230
	12	 040953
	13	 590070
	14	 51200
	15	 017030
	16	 381548

KINGENTLEMAN
FIRST FOLIO
MANY A STAR (IRE)
GET IT
SPANISH STAR
GISBURN (IRE)
KNEBWORTH
BISHOP’S CROWN
TANMAWWY (IRE)
AMAZONIAN DREAM (IRE)
AL FARABI (FR)
HOME CITY (IRE)
INDIAN CREAK (IRE)
KING’S VANITY
ALCAZAN
LADY DREAMER (IRE)

61.5
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
60
60
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
53.5
53

1
11
6
12
5
8
14
16
13
2
4
15
9
10
3
7

S DE SOUSA
RYAN SEXTON
S OSBORNE
P COSGRAVE
D PROBERT
S M LEVEY
F MARSH
C BISHOP
BILLY LOUGHNANE
J GILLIGAN
ROSSA RYAN
B SAYETTE
ROSE DAWES  2.5 
O MURPHY
K O’NEILL
L MORRIS

D MENUISIER
J CAMACHO
J OSBORNE
G BAKER
P CHAMINGS
R HANNON
R HUGHES
E J-HOUGHTON
H MAIN
B MILLMAN
S C WILLIAMS
K P DE FOY
J CHANNON
A BALDING
R TEAL
T WARD

5
6
7
6
9
5
4
4
6
5
4
5
7
4
6
4

H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M

UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

90
89
88
88
88
87
87
85
85
84
84
84
82
82
73
72

	13-�3�-0-0
	27-�3�-2-5
	40-�7�-7-6
	27-�4�-3-5
	73-�9�-12-17
	27-�3�-3-4
	24-�6�-3-0
	11-�2�-4-3
	19-�5�-1-1
	29-�5�-4-3
	 8-�1�-3-2
	16-�1�-4-2
	55-�8�-7-6
	 5-�1�-1-0
	40-�8�-3-6
	16-�2�-5-2

$63,757
$89,342
$122,503
$128,742
$142,467
$51,579
$67,512
$28,176
$46,898
$61,707
$20,798
$42,253
$127,743
$5,716
$55,884
$22,160

	6-�2�-0-0
	21-�3�-1-4
	32-�7�-6-6
	6-�1�-0-0
	44-�6�-9-8
	22-�3�-2-4
	16-�3�-2-0
	4-�2�-2-0
	15-�5�-1-1
	20-�3�-2-2
	3-�0�-1-1
	8-�1�-3-2
	44-�6�-6-6
	0-�0�-0-0
	26-�5�-2-3
	13-�2�-4-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 KINGENTLEMAN Trainer: D Menuisier Barrier: 1 Total: 13-3-0-0 Prize Money: $63,757
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 61.5 Good: 12-3-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Restiadargent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/22 (763 Days)
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding Sprl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 14	 07Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 G1	 75	 [	14]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Highfield Princess	 1:15.30		  ...... 15½............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 14Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Siam Paragon	 1:13.71		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 7	 29Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 King Gold	 1:20.50		  ...... 15¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 6	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Tomila	 1:02.40		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 13	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 55	 [	10]	 B Sayette	 61	 $26	 Silver Samurai	 1:24.03		  ...... 10¾........................ soon beaten

2 FIRST FOLIO Trainer: J Camacho Barrier: 11 Total: 27-3-2-5 Prize Money: $89,342
Jockey: Ryan Sexton WT: 61 Good: 22-3-2-4 Track: 1-0-1-0

6yo grey uk g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-1-4
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Lilian baylis (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 15/09/22 (641 Days)
Owner: Owners Group 083

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 12Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 85	 [	 3]	 A Farragher	 62	 $11	 Gweedore	 1:24.42		  ........ 4½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 12	 01Sep23	 THR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 90	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 62.5	 $7.5	 Pendleton	 1:12.52		  ........... 2................................ran on
3 of 6	 21Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 82	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 63	 $*3.3	Hydration	 1:13.54		  ........... 6...... lost 2nd inside final furlong
7 of 10	 07Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 78	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 63.5	 $*6	 Change Sings	 1:12.42		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
5 of 14	 12May24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 70	 [	 5]	 Ryan Sexton	 57	 $26	 Misty Grey	 1:09.62		  ........ 7½.........faded inside final furlong

3 MANY A STAR (IRE) Trainer: J Osborne Barrier: 6 Total: 40-7-7-6 Prize Money: $122,503
Jockey: S Osborne WT: 60.5 Good: 20-3-4-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo ch ire g Fav: 9-1-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 32-7-6-6
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Many hearts (USA) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 24-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-1 Last Win: 17/04/24 (61 Days)
Owner: Jim And Claire Limited And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 11Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 79	 [	 9]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $17	 Whenthedealinsdone	 1:14.26		  ..........nk..................stayed on to lead
1 of 10	 17Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 87	 [	 6]	 S Osborne	 64	 $9.5	 One More Wave	 1:11.84		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
2 of 7	 27Apr24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 90	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 64.5	 $5	 Leap Abroad	 1:16.52		  ..........nk................ headed near finish
5 of 8	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 81	 [	 8]	 S Osborne	 60	 $*4.5	Baldomero	 1:16.00		  ........... 3..... no extra inside final furlong
2 of 7	 20May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 61.5	 $--	 Amazonian Dream	 1:10.25		  ........ 2½........... no chance with winner

4 GET IT Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 12 Total: 27-4-3-5 Prize Money: $128,742
Jockey: P Cosgrave WT: 60.5 Good: 23-3-2-4 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 4-2-0-2 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Pine ridge J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 23-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/23 (284 Days)
Owner: Myracehorse & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 17	 29Dec23	 BHR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 P Cosgrave	 60.5	 $--	 Rocket Rodney	 1:15.53		  ...... 11½..............................Bahrain
7 of 18	 12Jan24	 BHR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 G3	 65	 [	18]	 J F Egan	 57.5	 $--	 Brazen Bolt	 0:57.62		  ........ 4¼..............................Bahrain
14 of 18	 02Feb24	 BHR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	11]	 P Cosgrave	 59	 $--	 Roman Dragon	--  --- --		  ...........................................Bahrain
4 of 17	 16Feb24	 BHR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 C Bishop	 57.5	 $--	 Thunder Moor	 0:57.33		  ........ 5¼..............................Bahrain
6 of 17	 08Mar24	 BHR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $--	 Redemption Time	--  --- --		  ........ 6½..............................Bahrain
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5 SPANISH STAR Trainer: P Chamings Barrier: 5 Total: 73-9-12-17 Prize Money: $142,467
Jockey: D Probert WT: 60.5 Good: 42-5-8-10 Track: 6-0-2-1

9yo b ire g Fav: 9-3-1-2 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 2-1-1-0 Distance: 44-6-9-8
Sire: Requinto (IRE) Dam: Rancho star (IRE) J+H: 19-3-2-4 Turf: 59-8-9-14 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-0-5 Last Win: 02/06/23 (381 Days)
Owner: Shirley Symonds & Fred Camis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 23Sep23	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 3	 74	 [	 2]	 R Clutterbuck	 64.5	 $--	 Pearle D’or	 1:30.18		  ........ 8¼..... no extra inside final furlong
6 of 11	 15Oct23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 84	 [	10]	 D Probert	 62	 $6	 Gisburn	 1:14.15		  ........ 2¾....... weakened final 110 yards
4 of 16	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 89	 [	 9]	 D Probert	 59	 $34	 Wiltshire	 1:14.28		  .......... ¾........................... stayed on
4 of 8	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 86	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $4.3	 Baldomero	 1:16.00		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
6 of 12	 31May24	 EPS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 74	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 61	 $--	 Rhoscolyn	 1:25.90		  ........ 5½.................. never dangerous

6 GISBURN (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 8 Total: 27-3-3-4 Prize Money: $51,579
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 60 Good: 20-1-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-2-4
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Disclose J+H: 16-1-3-3 Turf: 24-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 15/10/23 (246 Days)
Owner: Michael Kerr-Dineen & Martin Hughes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 01Jan24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 80	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 56	 $--	 Albasheer	 1:11.42		  ........ 4¼..never closer than mid-division
13 of 16	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 77	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 59	 $--	 Wiltshire	 1:14.28		  ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
3 of 8	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 88	 [	 1]	 P Dobbs	 61	 $6.5	 Baldomero	 1:16.00		  ........ 1½............. ran on towards finish
11 of 11	 18May24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 49	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 55.5	 $13	 Lethal Levi	 1:09.50		  ...... 13¼............ weakened over 1f out
6 of 14	 08Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 79	 [	12]	 S M Levey	 58	 $19	 Buccabay	 1:12.50		  ........... 2.......................nearest finish

7 KNEBWORTH Trainer: R Hughes Barrier: 14 Total: 24-6-3-0 Prize Money: $67,512
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 60 Good: 18-5-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-2-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Stereophonic (IRE) J+H: 10-3-1-0 Turf: 15-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-0 Last Win: 24/03/24 (85 Days)
Owner: Blake, Coombs, Dellar, Giles & Merritt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 01Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 6]	 F Marsh	 61.5	 $2.8	 Bedford Flyer	 0:56.97		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner
2 of 12	 09Mar24	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 86	 [	 1]	 G Rooke	 59	 $7	 Ferrous	 1:12.95		  ........ 1¼........ went second final strides
1 of 14	 24Mar24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 88	 [	 2]	 Ethan Jones	 54.5	 $--	 Woven	 1:14.35		  ......... hd....................... just prevailed
4 of 12	 06Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 3	 80	 [	 2]	 Ethan Jones	 55	 $4.5	 Ferrous	 1:11.44		  ........ 4½.............. lost modest 3rd post
5 of 16	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 86	 [	 8]	 Ethan Jones	 55	 $8.5	 Wiltshire	 1:14.28		  ........ 1¼..............no extra close home

8 BISHOP’S CROWN Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 16 Total: 11-2-4-3 Prize Money: $28,176
Jockey: C Bishop WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 6-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-2-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Jalela J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 6-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 15/04/24 (63 Days)
Owner: J D Partnership & Gary Black

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 08Jul23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 73	 [	 5]	 G Downing	 59.5	 $--	 Unequal Love	 1:10.06		  ........ 1¾........... no chance close home
1 of 11	 05Aug23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 5	 80	 [	 1]	 G Downing	 62.5	 $4.5	 Blazing Son	 1:17.42		  ........ DH...........pressed closing stages
1 of 11	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 84	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $--	 Capote’s Dream	 1:10.21		  ........ 2¼................................ran on
2 of 8	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 86	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 58.5	 $5	 Baldomero	 1:16.00		  .......... ½................................ran on
5 of 10	 24May24	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 3	 79	 [	 8]	 C Bishop	 60.5	 $--	 Fair Wind	 0:57.82		  ........ 3¼.......................nearest finish

9 TANMAWWY (IRE) Trainer: H Main Barrier: 13 Total: 19-5-1-1 Prize Money: $46,898
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 59 Good: 14-4-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-5-1-1
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Rufoof J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 19-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/07/23 (350 Days)
Owner: Moss, Llewelyn,runeckles,wetumpka Raci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 06Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 --	 [	11]	 K Stott	 62	 $23	 Rohaan	 1:13.95		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
13 of 16	 05Jan24	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	11]	 S Hitchcott	 58.5	 $--	 Walbank	 1:08.98		  ...... 23½..............................Meydan
13 of 14	 02Feb24	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 T O’shea	 57.5	 $--	 Mischief Magic	 1:08.96		  ...... 18¾..............................Meydan
5 of 16	 16Feb24	 MYD	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 A Slattery	 62.5	 $--	 Mcmanaman	 1:22.90		  ........ 5½..............................Meydan
12 of 16	 08Mar24	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	16]	 C Bennett	 58.5	 $--	 Vespasian	 1:09.48		  ........ 8½..............................Meydan

10 AMAZONIAN DREAM (IRE) Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 2 Total: 29-5-4-3 Prize Money: $61,707
Jockey: J Gilligan WT: 58.5 Good: 22-4-4-1 Track: 10-2-0-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 20-3-2-2
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Grandmas dream J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/05/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Great Western Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 05Oct23	 SAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 77	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $10	 Under The Twilight	 1:17.33		  .......... ¾....... lost second towards finish
1 of 10	 16Oct23	 WND	turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 79	 [	 5]	 B Curtis	 62	 $*3.8	Momaer	 1:13.95		  .......... ½....................kept on strongly 
7 of 12	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 8]	 J Gilligan	 59	 $9	 Under The Twilight	 1:10.09		  ........... 7........................never nearer
7 of 9	 06May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  H 	 4	 64	 [	 8]	 J Gilligan	 59.5	 $8	 Tiriac	 1:15.71		  ........ 7½.....................never on terms
1 of 7	 20May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 57	 $--	 Many A Star	 1:10.25		  ........ 2½.......................... ran on well
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11 AL FARABI (FR) Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-3-2 Prize Money: $20,798
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-3-0 58+kg: 5-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Kingman Dam: Altyn orda (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-2 Last Win: --
Owner: TJE Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 28Dec23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 82	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 60	 $*2.8	Swiss Ace	 1:28.32		  ........... 1... ridden and kept on one pace
4 of 10	 19Jan24	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 4	 81	 [	 3]	 J Mitchell	 61	 $--	 Beauty Choice	 1:28.11		  ........ 1½.............not pace to challenge
2 of 11	 18Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 86	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $*3.5	Just A Spark	 1:12.03		  ......... hd........................ headed post
3 of 9	 12Mar24	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 6]	 A Keeley	 60	 $5	 Grand Traverse	 1:11.00		  ........ 3¾.............stayed on same pace 
16 of 18	 17Apr24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 54.5	 $7	 Dark Thirty	 1:09.88		  ........ 8¼......... weakened inside final 2f

12 HOME CITY (IRE) Trainer: K P De Foy Barrier: 15 Total: 16-1-4-2 Prize Money: $42,253
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 58.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-3-2
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Nafura J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/21 (1040 Days)
Owner: Mr G Steed & The Bumblebees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 20Jan23	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 58.5	 $--	 Thunder Of Niagara	 0:56.99		  ........ 1¾..............................Meydan
16 of 16	 17Feb23	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 6]	 P Cosgrave	 56	 $--	 City Walk	--  --- --		  ...... 20¼..............................Meydan
9 of 9	 03Jun23	 MUS	 turf	 1400	  G 	 3	 --	 [	 9]	 L Steward	 61.5	 $--	 Liamarty Dreams	 1:27.65		  ...... 29¼.....................soon lost touch
5 of 6	 14Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 64	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 54	 $34	 Fivethousandtoone	 1:12.11		  ........ 7¾.....................never on terms
3 of 10	 18May24	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 81	 [	 9]	 Mark Winn	 59.5	 $21	 Tyke	 1:11.15		  ........... 2............. went 3rd close home

13 INDIAN CREAK (IRE) Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 9 Total: 55-8-7-6 Prize Money: $127,743
Jockey: Rose Dawes WT: 57.5 Good: 40-6-6-4 Track: 13-5-2-1

7yo b ire g Fav: 8-1-3-2 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 44-6-6-6
Sire: Camacho Dam: Ushindi (IRE) J+H: 11-2-0-1 Turf: 55-8-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-3 Last Win: 07/08/23 (315 Days)
Owner: Norman Court Stud & Susan Bunney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 30Sep23	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 71	 [	 9]	 Rose Dawes	 58	 $13	 Dare To Hope	 1:11.98		  ........ 6¾.................. never dangerous
10 of 11	 15Oct23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 3	 71	 [	11]	 Rose Dawes	 59	 $15	 Gisburn	 1:14.15		  ........ 6¾................. slightly hampered 
16 of 16	 19Apr24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 67	 [	 7]	 N Currie	 58.5	 $67	 Wiltshire	 1:14.28		  ........ 7¼....................soon weakened
7 of 8	 03May24	 GWO	turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 74	 [	 2]	 Rose Dawes	 57.5	 $19	 Baldomero	 1:16.00		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
10 of 10	 13May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 58	 [	 1]	 Rose Dawes	 57	 $--	 Katey Kontent	 1:10.95		  ........ 8¼............. lost place over 1f out

14 KING’S VANITY Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $5,716
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Poet’s vanity J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/01/24 (155 Days)
Owner: Mrs M E Wates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 15Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 5	 69	 [	 1]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $12	 Abbey Gardens	 1:41.38		  ........ 1¾........................never nearer
1 of 6	 14Jan24	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 82	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $*2.1	Alexandretta	 1:24.75		  ........... 1..........................pushed out
2 of 7	 31Jan24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 71	 [	 1]	 W Carver	 61	 $*1.8	Metaverse	 1:26.25		  ........ 1½.........no impression on winner
10 of 11	 18Feb24	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 3	 54	 [	11]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $4.5	 King’s Code	 1:37.69		  ...... 11½................. weakened tamely 
17 of 21	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 60	 [	 2]	 H Turner	 52	 $--	 The Wizard Of Eye	 1:26.58		  ........ 8¾....................soon weakened

15 ALCAZAN Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 3 Total: 40-8-3-6 Prize Money: $55,884
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 53.5 Good: 24-4-3-4 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo uk m Fav: 3-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-5-2-3
Sire: Al Kazeem Dam: Glorious dreams (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/09/23 (272 Days)
Owner: Mr John O’donnell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 19Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 73	 [	 9]	 W Carson	 55	 $26	 Demi Pointe	 1:14.47		  .......... ¾.. ran on well inside final furlong
7 of 10	 28Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 2	 68	 [	10]	 Georgia Dobie	 50.5	 $19	 Kinta	 1:11.44		  ........ 2¾.................... gradually faded
10 of 10	 07Oct23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 1	 73	 [	 9]	 B Sayette	 58	 $81	 Cell Sa Beela	 1:28.26		  ........ 8½............. weakened soon after
3 of 11	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 72	 [	 3]	 J Leavy	 54.5	 $--	 Bishop’s Crown	 1:10.21		  ........ 2¼..................kept on one pace
13 of 26	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 51	 [	24]	 J Leavy	 56.5	 $21	 Northcliff	 1:12.80		  ........ 7¾........... weakened final furlong

16 LADY DREAMER (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 7 Total: 16-2-5-2 Prize Money: $22,160
Jockey: L Morris WT: 53 Good: 12-1-5-1 Track: 4-1-1-1

4yo b ire m Fav: 3-0-2-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-4-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Weekend getaway (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/11/23 (212 Days)
Owner: Mr Arjun Waney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 25Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 5	 53	 [	 2]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $3.5	 Urban Decay	 1:26.35		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 11	 18Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 74	 [	 8]	 P J Mcdonald	 59.5	 $--	 Mumayaz	 1:13.62		  .......... ½.......................... ran on well
5 of 10	 17Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 5	 58	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 61	 $13	 Many A Star	 1:11.84		  ........ 6¼.......................nearest finish
4 of 10	 13May24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 72	 [	 9]	 T Whelan	 54	 $17	 Katey Kontent	 1:10.95		  ........ 1¼........... no extra towards finish
8 of 13	 05Jun24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 52	 [	 8]	 D Probert	 58	 $--	 Abbey Heights	 1:13.74		  ........... 5...weakened inside final furlong
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R11 17 Jun 2024 | Windsor | FITZDARES WINDSOR HANDICAP
Distance: 1218m 	

TURFPrizemoney: GBP18,400
2:30 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 815
	 2	 116474
	 3	 41231
	 4	 119246
	 5	 663119
	 6	 41727
	 7	 411524

ARAMRAM (IRE)
SALVUCCIO
QUEEN’S GUARD
BEYOND BORDERS (IRE)
JIMMY SPEAKING
SKY WARRIOR (IRE)
THE GOOD BISCUIT

61.5
61
60
58
57.5
57
56.5

7
4
3
1
6
2
5

S HITCHCOTT
BILLY LOUGHNANE
D TUDHOPE
O MURPHY
S DE SOUSA
ROSSA RYAN
D PROBERT

R HANNON
G BOUGHEY
M BELL
K R BURKE
C DWYER
C COX
J CHANNON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
C
G
C
G

IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

90
89
87
83
82
80
79

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 9-�2�-1-0
	 5-�2�-1-1
	11-�4�-2-0
	 7-�2�-0-1
	 5-�1�-1-0
	 7-�2�-1-0

$3,780
$14,698
$14,040
$36,899
$13,704
$9,706
$17,905

	1-�1�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	10-�4�-2-0
	6-�2�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	7-�2�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 ARAMRAM (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,780
Jockey: S Hitchcott WT: 61.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Queen’s pearl (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Mr Ziad A Galadari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 09Sep23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 44	 [	 3]	 S Hitchcott	 59	 $15	 Ghostwriter	 1:26.12		  ...... 14¾....................soon weakened
1 of 12	 11May24	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 80	 [	 6]	 S Hitchcott	 59	 $*3.3	Call To Action	 1:11.39		  ........... 6.......................... impressive
5 of 10	 01Jun24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 2	 84	 [	 8]	 S Hitchcott	 62	 $7	 Socialite	 1:24.76		  ........ 4¾..........................soon faded

2 SALVUCCIO Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 4 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: $14,698
Jockey: Billy Loughnane WT: 61 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Dutch Art Dam: Rosebride J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/23 (248 Days)
Owner: Mrs Susan Roy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 13Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 5	 88	 [	 7]	 C Rodriguez	 62.5	 $3	 Townsend Manor	 1:00.29		  ..........nk.....................led close home
6 of 13	 12Jan24	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	11]	 P Cosgrave	 57.5	 $--	 Star Of Mystery	 1:09.62		  ........ 6¾..............................Meydan
4 of 10	 09Feb24	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 3]	 P Cosgrave	 57.5	 $--	 Great Truth	 1:09.44		  ........ 2¼..............................Meydan
7 of 12	 01Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 81	 [	 8]	 Billy Loughnane	 56.5	 $15	 Photosynthesis	 1:10.45		  ........ 3½............... some late headway
4 of 7	 03Jun24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 85	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 60	 $17	 Trefor	 1:09.56		  ........ 2¾... went modest 4th final strides

3 QUEEN’S GUARD Trainer: M Bell Barrier: 3 Total: 5-2-1-1 Prize Money: $14,040
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 60 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: So brave J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/06/24 (13 Days)
Owner: Clipper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 22Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 62	 [	 8]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $*3.3	Snafiya	 1:16.23		  ........ 4½....... weakened final 110 yards
1 of 9	 09Aug23	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 68	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 58	 $12	 Run For The Sun	 1:11.53		  ........ 1¼...................always in control
2 of 9	 16Apr24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 3	 83	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 59.5	 $7	 Dyrholaey	 0:59.25		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
3 of 6	 03May24	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 4	 80	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 60.5	 $--	 Vantheman	 0:58.89		  ........... 2............ kept on towards finish
1 of 5	 04Jun24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 85	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 61.5	 $*3.8	Invincible Speed	 1:11.20		  ........ 2¼.....................ran on strongly

4 BEYOND BORDERS (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 11-4-2-0 Prize Money: $36,899
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 9-4-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 4-3-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-4-2-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Beyond limits (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/11/23 (219 Days)
Owner: Promenade Bloodstock Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 11Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 4	 87	 [	 8]	 C Lee	 61	 $*3.8	Bazball	 1:13.62		  .......... ¾........................... ridden out
9 of 12	 01Mar24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 2	 69	 [	 4]	 S James	 54.5	 $11	 Photosynthesis	 1:10.45		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
2 of 5	 02Apr24	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  H 	 3	 76	 [	 5]	 S Gray	 60.5	 $6.5	 James’s Delight	 1:21.11		  ........ 6½............. kept on but no match
4 of 14	 08May24	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 84	 [	 1]	 C Lee	 59	 $5	 Garfield Shadow	 1:14.89		  ........ 1¾...... kept on inside final furlong
6 of 8	 06Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 60	 [	 3]	 Brandon Wilkie	 59	 $7.5	 Cool Dividend	 1:13.52		  ........ 9¼.....................never on terms
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5 JIMMY SPEAKING Trainer: C Dwyer Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: $13,704
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 57.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Ever after (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 10/05/24 (38 Days)
Owner: Strawberry Fields Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Aug23	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 56	 [	 2]	 S Cherchi	 60.5	 $--	 Invictus Spiritus	 1:25.38		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 10	 21Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 4	 62	 [	 2]	 S Cherchi	 57.5	 $15	 Mayo Neighs	 1:13.95		  ........... 6.........stayed on one pace final
1 of 5	 18Apr24	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 5	 78	 [	 2]	 S De Sousa	 59.5	 $--	 Mart	 1:11.31		  ........ 2¼.......................unchallenged
1 of 12	 10May24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 82	 [	13]	 L Edmunds	 59.5	 $*4	 Mashadi	 1:14.32		  ..........nk...continued to hang badly right
9 of 10	 12Jun24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 4	 57	 [	 9]	 L Edmunds	 60	 $10	 Drama	 1:10.82		  ........ 7¾............ weakened over 1f out

6 SKY WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,706
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: On the same page (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/23 (340 Days)
Owner: Miss J Deadman & Mr S Barrow

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 05Jun23	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 53	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 60.5	 $--	 Brave Empire	 1:13.68		  ........ 4¾.............. not pace of front trio
1 of 12	 13Jul23	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 69	 [	 6]	 P Mulrennan	 60.5	 $6.5	 Blue Prince	 1:14.26		  .......... ½....................... just prevailed
7 of 8	 06Apr24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 2	 63	 [	10]	 R Kingscote	 62.5	 $7	 Auric	 1:12.96		  ........ 5¾...................... never a factor
2 of 8	 11May24	 LIN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 80	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $7.5	 Secret Bid	 1:23.63		  ........ 1½........... no extra towards finish
7 of 8	 31May24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 4	 22	 [	 4]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $9	 Mickley	 1:24.26		  ...... 21¼............ weakened over 2f out

7 THE GOOD BISCUIT Trainer: J Channon Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $17,905
Jockey: D Probert WT: 56.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Rebecca romero J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/23 (341 Days)
Owner: Power Geneva Ltd & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 08Jul23	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 71	 [	10]	 D Muscutt	 59	 $*1.9	Making Dreams	 1:12.32		  ........ 1¾............................... readily
1 of 10	 12Jul23	 LIN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 5	 72	 [	 4]	 C Bishop	 59	 $*2.1	Battleofbaltimore	 1:09.37		  ........... 5.....................ran on strongly
5 of 5	 29Jul23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 45	 [	 3]	 D Muscutt	 58.5	 $*3.3	Blue Prince	 1:12.82		  ...... 13¾........................ eased 1f out
2 of 6	 27May24	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 3	 80	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 56.5	 $8	 Sergeant Wilko	 1:11.95		  .......... ½.stayed on but always just held
4 of 8	 06Jun24	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 4	 71	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $5.5	 Cool Dividend	 1:13.52		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong


